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'ﬂé CALDWELL’S CALL: KEY 2018 PICKUPS

The Jacksonville Jaguars host the New Orleans Saints in Week 1 of the
preseason at TIAA Bank Field on Thursday, Aug. 9 at 7 p.m. EDT. The
two teams have faced off just once in the preseason, with Jacksonville

claiming a 27-24 victory in 2012.
T BUILDING ON SUCCESS

The Jaguars open the 2018 preseason following one of the best seasons
in team history. In both Head Coach Doug Marrone’s and Executive Vice
President of Football Operations Tom Coughlin’s first year in their new
roles, the Jaguars improved their regular season win total from three in
2016 to 10 in 2017. They made their first trip to the AFC Championship
since the 1999 season after winning the AFC South for the first time.

QB Blake Bortles will once again be leading the Jaguars offense in 2018
as the fifth-year quarterback signed a three-year contract extension on
Feb. 24, 2018. Along with Bortles, RB Leonard Fournette, who registered
1,040 rushing yards as a rookie, will return to run behind an offensive
line that allowed a franchise-record 24 sacks and was bolstered by the
addition of 2017 first-team All-Pro G Andrew Norwell.

On defense, Jacksonville will look to remain dominant after finishing
No. 2 in total defense (286.1 YPG) and registering a franchise-best 33
takeaways in 2017. The unit is highlighted by 2017 Associated Press
first-team All-Pro selections, DE Calais Campbell and CB Jalen Ramsey.

In total, the 2017 AFC South Champions return 18 starters, including all
six Pro Bowl selections. The Jaguars also maintained continuity on their
coaching staff, where they kept all position coaches and coordinators
on staff.

S~y 2018 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE

=

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sun. Sept. 9 at New York Giants 1 p.m. (FOX)

Sun. Sept. 16
Sun. Sept. 23
Sun. Sept. 30
Sun. Oct. 7
Sun. Oct. 14
Sun. Oct. 21

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS
TENNESSEE TITANS

NEW YORK JETS

at Kansas City Chiefs

at Dallas Cowboys
HOUSTON TEXANS

4:25 p.m. (CBS)
1 p.m. (CBS)
1 p.m. (FOX)
1 p.m. (CBS)

4:25 p.m. (CBS)
1 p.m. (CBS)

SUN.  Oct. 28 PHILADELPHIA EAGLES*  9:30 A.M. (NFLN)
Sun. Nov. 4 BYE WEEK

Sun. Nov. 11 at Indianapolis Colts 1 p.m. (CBS)
SUN.  Nov. 18 PITTSBURGH STEELERS 8:20 P.M. (NBC)
Sun. Nov. 25 at Buffalo Bills 1 p.m. (CBS)

SUN. Dec. 2 INDIANAPOLIS COLTS 1 P.M. (CBS)

Thurs.  Dec. 6 at Tennessee Titans 8:20 p.m. (FOX)
SUN. Dec. 16 WASHINGTON REDSKINS 1 P.M. (FOX)

Sat/Sun. Dec. 22/23 at Miami Dolphins TBD

Sun. Dec. 30 at Houston Texans 1 p.m. (CBS)

All Game Times Eastern ® Bold games: HOME ® *Game played at Wembley Stadium

“I have to prove every day when I come in here that I am doing
everything I can for us to win. No different for the assistant coaches and
the players. Let's not get fooled by what was done in the past and what
is expected of us right now, today. For me, with the players and coaches,

we have to prove it every single day.”

- Head Coach Doug Marrone

Every player on the current roster has been acquired during General
Manager David Caldwell's tenure (2013-18). Below are notable
acquisitions through free agency and the NFL Draft in 2018:

DL Taven Bryan -First round in 2018 Draft (29th overall)

e  Appeared in 36 games (14 starts) at Florida and recorded 67 tackles
(31 solo), 10.5 tackles for loss, 5.5 sacks, two forced fumbles and
three fumble recoveries in his three-year career with the Gators.

WR DJ Chark Jr. - Second round in 2018 Draft (61st overall)

e Played four years at LSU and totaled 66 receptions for 1,351 yards
(20.5 rec. avg.) and six TDs with a long reception of 80 yards (TD).

e Handled punt return duties for the Tigers in 2017 and led the SEC
in punt return TDs (two) and was second in punt return average
(10.8).

° Ran the fastest 40-yard dash of any WR at the 2018 NFL Combine
(4.34),

CB D.J. Hayden - Unrestricted Free Agent (Detroit)

e  Played with Oakland from 2013-16 prior to playing for Detroit in
2017. His career totals include 220 tackles (195 solo), 35 passes
defensed, three interceptions and three forced fumbles.

OL Andrew Norwell - Unrestricted Free Agent (Carolina)

e  Played four years with the Panthers (2014-17) where he started 54
of 55 games in which he appeared. Norwell started all 16 games at
LG and was named Associated Press All-Pro first team in 2017.

WR Donte Moncrief - Unrestricted Free Agent (Indianapolis)

e Drafted by the Colts in the 2014 NFL Draft and played in 53 games
with Indianapolis, recording 1,875 yards and 18 TDs on 152
receptions, including a career-high 64 catches in 2015.

TE Austin Seferian-Jenkins - Unrestricted Free Agent (New York Jets)

e  Played for Tampa Bay (2014-15) prior to signing with the New York
Jets in 2016. He has recorded 105 receptions for 1,070 yards and
10 TDs in his four-year career.
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ﬁ < MEDIA SCHEDULE
Monday, August 6
9:15 @M. ceveeeeeeeennannns DC Todd Wash available
10:30 a.m - 1 p.m........ Practice open to media
1PMeieriiiiiiieee e, 0C Nathaniel Hackett Available
Tuesday, August 7
9:15 @M. veveeeeerrninnnnns HC Doug Marrone available
10:30 a.m - 1 p.m........ Practice open to media
1P M eeeneees SS Barry Church/WR DJ Chark Jr. available

Wednesday, August 8
No scheduled media availability

Thursday, August 9
7 PeMeriiiiiiieeeeennnneeeeennns Kickoff vs. New Orleans

JAGUARS MEDIA SITE
For more information and to access the 2018 Jaguars Media Guide,

please visit: Jaguars.com/Media

2018 JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS



MEDIA INFORMATION
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ST+ ON THE CALL S PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

TV BROADCAST INFORMATION: Jaguars TV programming, which includes
preseason game broadcasts and ancillary programs, can be found on
CBS47 and FOX30. In addition, almost every regular season game is
broadcast on Action News.

RADIO BROADCAST INFORMATION: Jaguars games and official team
radio programming air live on 1010 XL AM and 92.5 FM, the team’s
flagship radio partner. In addition, the games are simulcast on 99.9
Gator Country.

On the TV side, Senior Correspondent Brian Sexton handles
the play-by-play duties for the preseason games alongside the
team’s all-time leading rusher, RB Fred Taylor (11,271 career
rushing yards with Jacksonville). Rounding out the broadcast
team are Action News Jax Sports Director Brent Martineau and
Digital Reporter and Host Ashlyn Sullivan who will report from
the sidelines.

S~ NFLPRESEASON WEEK 1 SCHEDULE

Thursday, August 9
Carolina at Buffalo .....ccceeeeereeenvnnnnnnenns 7 p.m.
Chicago at Cincinnatti......... ...7 p.m.
Tampa Bay at Miami............... ...7 p.m.
Cleveland at New York Giants... ....7 p.m.
Pittsburgh at Philadelphia ......... ...7 p.m.
New Orleans at Jacksonville..... we 7 pm,
Washington at New England....... ...7:30 p.m.
Los Angeles Rams at Baltimore.......... 7:30 p.m.
Tennessee at Green Bay.....cceueeeevennennnns 8 p.m.
Houston at Kansas City :30 p.m.
Dallas at San Francisco 0 p.m.
Indianapolis at Seattle 0 p.m.

Friday, August 10
Atlanta at New York Jets ................. 7:30 p.m.
Detroit at Oakland ..........cceeuueeneeee. 10:30 p.m.

Saturday, August 11
Minnesota at Denver......ccccoovveeeeeees 9:00 p.m.
Los Angeles Chargers at Arizona ..... 10:00 p.m.

All Game Times Eastern

S~ JAGUARS NFL PRESEASON SCHEDULE

Jacksonville hosts New Orleans in the two teams’ preseason opener.
Thursday’s matchup marks the second meeting in preseason history
between the two teams and the first in Jacksonville.

2017 JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS PRESEASON SCHEDULE

WEEK DATE TEAM/LOCATION TIME
1 Thursday, Aug.9 vs. New Orleans 7 p.m.
2 Saturday, Aug. 18  at Minnesota 1 p.m.
3 Saturday, Aug. 25  vs. Atlanta 7 p.m.
4 Thursday, Aug. 30  at Tampa Bay 7:30 p.m.

All Game Times Eastern

T JAGUARS ON TWITTER

The Jaguars utilize Twitter (@jaguars) and Facebook to provide fans
with timely information, an exclusive behind the scenes look at the
organization and the opportunity to engage in conversations with
players and coaches. Jaguars.com senior writer John Oehser can be
found on Twitter at @JohnOehser, and Jaguars senior correspondent
Brian Sexton can be found on Twitter at @JagsVoice. Jaguars reporters
J.P. Shadrick (@JPShadrick) and Ashlyn Sullivan (@ashlynrsullivan)
provide live updates during games, practices and press conferences.

Eli Ankou EE-lee ANN-koo
A.J. Bouye BOY-yay

Taven Bryan TAY-ven

Calais Campbell kuh-LAY-us
AJ. Cann CAN

Marcell Dareus DAR-ee-us
Tashaun Gipson tuh-SHAWN
David Grinnage GRINN-edge
Manase Hungalu muh-nah-seh HOONG-ah-lu
Abry Jones A-bree

Allen Lazard luh-ZARD
Lerentee McCray luh-REN-tay
Jaydon Mickens jay-DON
Dorren Miller DOOR-ee-in

Andrew Motuapuaka
Yannick Ngakoue
James 0'Shaughnessy
Jeremy Parnell

William Poehls

Austin Seferian-Jenkins
Sealver Siliga
Dawuane Smoot

Jarrod Wilson

mo-T00-uh-poo-WAH-kuh
yah NEEK in GAH kway
0-SEAN-uh-see

Jeremy

pails

suh-FAIR-ee-un

silver suh-LING-UH
duh-WAHN

Jared

T 2018 OPPONENTS

The Jaguars 2018 schedule features six teams that qualified for the 2017
postseason, and they'll face seven teams in 2018 that finished .500 or
better last season.

Below is a look at the Jaguars’ 2018 opponents:

2017 DIVISION
HOME GAMES RECORD FINISH
New England* 13-3 (.813) 1st, AFC East
Tennessee* 9-7 (.563) 2nd, AFC South
New York Jets 5-11 (.313) 4th, AFC East
Houston 4-12 (.250) 3rd (tied), AFC South
Philadelphia* (London) 13-3 (.813) 1st, NFC East
Pittsburgh* 13-3 (.813) 1st, AFC North
Indianapolis 4-12 (.250) 3rd (tied), AFC South
Washington 7-9 (.438) 3rd, NFC East

68-60 (.532)

2017 DIVISION
AWAY GAMES RECORD FINISH
New York Giants 3-13 (.188) 4th, NFC East
Kansas City* 10-6 (.500) 1st, AFC West
Dallas 9-7 (.563) 2nd, NFC East
Indianapolis 4-12 (.250) 3rd (tied), AFC South
Buffalo* 9-7 (.563) 2nd, AFC East
Tennessee* 9-7 (.563) 2nd, AFC South
Miami 6-10 (.375( 1st, AFC North
Houston 4-12 (.250) 3rd (tied), AFC South

54-74 (.422)

* denotes playoff team in 2017
e PRIME TIME 2018
For the first time since the 2011 season, the Jaguars will play multiple
games in the nation’s spotlight. Jacksonville will host Pittsburgh on NBC
Sunday Night Football on Nov. 18 and travel to Tennessee for a Week 14
matchup vs. the Titans on FOX and NFL Network.

2018 PRIME-TIME GAMES

Date Opponent Network Time
10/18 (Sun.)  Pittsburgh NBC 8:20 P.M.
12/06 (Thurs.) Tennessee FOX - NFL Network  8:20 P.M.
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2018 JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS

LOOKING BACK AT 2017

T BY THE NUMBERS

4

RB Leonard Fournette scored a franchise-record four rushing TDs

in the 2017 postseason, marking the most rushing touchdowns a

rookie has scored in the NFL postseason since Jamal Lewis also
rushed for four TDs in 2000.

+7
Head Coach Doug Marrone helped lead the Jaguars to a 10-6 record
in 2017 after the team went 3-13 in 2016, which tied for the

league’s biggest win/loss improvement (+7) among first-year head
coaches (tied with the Rams’ Sean McVay).

95

The Jaguars produced 55 sacks in 2017, which was the second-

most sacks in the NFL and the second-most in franchise history

(57 in 1999). DE Calais Campbell led the team with a career- and
franchise-high 14.5 sacks.

+36

Jacksonville ranked third in the NFL in point differential at home,
finishing the 2017 season with a +96 point differential in the team’s
nine home games, including the postseason.

10

QB Blake Bortles needs to throw 10 TDs in 2018 to become the

second QB in Jaguars history to throw for at least 100 TDs. Bortles

ranks third in franchise history in career passing yards (14,928),
pass attempts (2,229) and pass completions (1,318).

17.8

WR Keelan Cole’s 17.8 yards per catch avg. in 2017 was the highest
single-season average (min. 32 receptions) in franchise history and
was second in the NFL behind Lions WR Marvin Jones Jr. (18.0).

1

The Jaguars 2018 schedule features seven opponents that made

the 2017 postseason, including the Super Bowl LII champions,

the Philadelphia Eagles. Jacksonville also faces off against every

team they played in the 2017 postseason: New England (Week 2),
Pittsburgh (Week 11) and Buffalo (Week 12).

20/10

DE Yannick Ngakoue is the only player to record at least 20.0 sacks

and 10 forced fumbles over the past two seasons (2016-17). In

2017, Ngakoue registered a league-leading six forced fumbles, which

ranked second in single-season franchise history (Tony Brackens,
eight 1999).

(B Jalen Ramsey and CB A.J. Bouye are the only two players in the
NFL to have totaled at least 110 tackles, 30 passes defensed and five
INTSs since the start of the 2016 season.

23

In 2017, the Jaguars led the league with 23 players on their Week 1
roster who entered the NFL as undrafted rookies, including CB A.J.
Bouye, WR Keelan Cole and S Barry Church.

Sa~Sw 2017 FINAL NFL STANDINGS

AFC NORTH W L T PCT PTIS OPP AFC DIV
* Pittsburgh 13 3 0 .813 406 308 10-2 6-0
Baltimore 9 7 0 .63 395 303 7-5 3-3
Cincinnati 7 9 0 .438 290 349 6-6 3-3
Cleveland 0 16 0 .000 234 410 0-12 0-6
AFC EAST W L T PCT PTIS OPP AFC DIV
* New England 13 3 0 .813 458 296 10-2 5-1
# Buffalo 9 7 0 .563 302 359 7-5 3-3
Miami 6 10 0 .375 281 393 5-7 2-4
New York Jets 5 11 0 .313 298 382 5-7 2-4
AFC SOUTH W L T PCT PTIS OPP AFC DIV
* Jacksonville 10 6 0 .625 417 268 9-3 4-2
# Tennessee 9 7 0 .563 334 356 84 5-1
Indianapolis 4 12 0 .250 263 404 3-9  2-4
Houston 4 12 0 .250 338 436 39 1-5
AFC WEST W L T PCT PTIS OPP AFC DIV
* Kansas City 10 6 0 .625 415 339 8-4 5-1
Los Angeles Chargers 9 7 0 .563 355 272 6-6 3-3
Oakland 6 10 0 .375 301 373 5-7 2-4
Denver 5 11 00 .313 289 382 4-8  2-4
NFC NORTH W L T PCT PTS OPP NFC DIV
* Minnesota 13 3 0 813 382 252 10-2 5-1
Detroit 9 7 0 563 410 376 8-4 5-1
Green Bay 7 9 0 438 320 384 5-7 2-4
Chicago 5 11 0 .313 264 320 1-11 0-6
NFC EAST W L T PCT PTS OPP NFC DIV
* Philadelphia 13 3 0 .813 457 295 10-2 5-1
Dallas 9 7 0 .563 354 332 7-5 5-1
Washington 7 9 0 .438 342 388 5-7 15
New York Giants 3 13 0 .183 246 388 1-11 1-5
NFC SOUTH W L T PCT PTS OPP NFC DIV
* New Orleans 11 5 0 .688 448 326 8-4 4-2
# Carolina 11 5 0 .688 363 327 7-5 3-3
# Atlanta 10 6 0 .625 353 315 9-3  4-2
Tampa Bay 5 11 0 .313 335 382 3-9 15
NFC WEST W L T PCT PIS OPP NFC DIV
* Los Angeles Rams 11 5 0 .688 478 329 7-5 4-2
Seattle 9 7 0 .63 366 332 7-5 4-2
Arizona 8 8 0 .500 295 361 5-7 3-3
San Francisco 6 10 0 .375 331 383 39 1-5

7 * - Division Champion // # - Wild Card
ﬁ,& 2017 JAGUARS PLAYOFF NOTES

e Tn 2017, under Head Coach Doug Marrone, the Jaguars reached the
playoffs for the first time in a decade and hosted a playoff game for
the first time in 18 years, defeating the Buffalo Bills, 10-3, in an AFC
Wild Card matchup.

® Jacksonville ranked first among teams in the 2017 playoffs in rushing
yards per game (140.0) and takeaways (five). In the regular season,
the Jaguars finished first and second, respectively, in those categories.

e |B Telvin Smith totaled a league-high 35 tackles in the playoffs,
becoming just the fourth player in the NFL since 2000 to post 35 or
more tackles in a single postseason.

e (B Blake Bortles rushed 10 times for 88 yards against the Bills, the
most rushing yards by any player in the game and the most by a Jaguars
QB in a regular season or postseason game in franchise history. Bortles
is one of just five quarterbacks in the NFL since 2000 to throw for 500
yards (594) and rush for 100 (121) in a single postseason.




PRESEASON RESULTS

Record: 2-3 (.400) Record: 3-1 (.750) Record: 1-3 (.250)
Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result
July 29 Carolina Panthers* L, 14-20 Aug. 14 at  Miami Dolphins L, 5-16 Aug. 9 Miami Dolphins L, 3-27
Aug. 4 at  Miami Dolphins W, 24-21 Aug. 20 Tampa Bay Buccaneers W, 14-6 Aug. 17 at  New York Jets L, 13-37
Aug. 10 at  Detroit Lions L, 3-19 Aug. 27 Green Bay Packers W, 9-7 Aug. 24 Philadelphia Eagles L, 24-31
Aug. 18 St. Louis Rams L, 10-27 Sept. 2 at New England Patriots W, 31-0 Aug. 29 at Atlanta Falcons W, 20-16
Aug. 25 Denver Broncos W, 23-17
* Hall of Fame Game (Canton, Ohio) 2["]5 2["4
1998 Record: 2-2 (.500) Record: 1-3 (.250)
Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result
Record: 2-2 (.500) Aug. 13 Miami Dolphins W, 27-17 Aug. 8 Tampa Bay Buccaneers W, 16-10
Aug. 20 at Tampa Bay Buccaneers W, 20-17 Aug. 17 at  Chicago Bears L, 19-20
Date Opponent Result EA
Aug. 9 at  St. Louis Rams L, 10-17 ept. a atias Lowboys r e ug. anta raicons Sl
Aug. 18 San Francisco 49ers W, 38-10
Aug. 23 at Denver Broncos W, 31-24 2["]5 2["5
1997 Record: 3-1 (.750) Record: 2-2 (.500)
Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result
Record: 4-0 (1.000) Aug. 12 at  Miami Dolphins W, 31-26 Aug. 14 Pittsburgh Steelers W, 23-21
Aug. 19 Carolina Panthers L, 10-17 Aug. 22 at  New York Giants L, 12-22
Date Opponent Result P )
Aug. 3 Carolina Panthers W, 23-9 ﬁ:g 5(15 at '!A'atlf;?l:aB:g/ch::lcscaneers W’ gg:i? é:gi: 2.’? at aatsrg}t‘ Llc(t))rr]ls Redskins Vl\_l 177-2126
Aug. 9 at New York Giants W, 38-16 9. ’ pt. 9 ’
Aug. 18 at  San Francisco 49ers W, 28-20
Aug. 22 Atlanta Falcons W, 26-17 2["]7 2["5
1998 Record: 3-1 (.750) Record: 1-3 (.250)
Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result
Record: 2-2 (.500) Aug. 11 at  Miami Dolphins L, 17-18 Aug. 11 at  New York Jets L, 13-17
Aug. 18 Tampa Bay Buccaneers W, 31-19 Aug. 20 Tampa Bay Buccaneers L, 21-27
Date Opponent Result . A
Mos o Gootnafatnes LS | AS-Z ot Genfayhden C WD | g2 dnomadpengls 2021
Aug. 14 New York Giants W, 24-10 9 9 ’ pt. ¢
Aug. 22 at  Kansas City Chiefs L, 21-22
Aug. 27 Dallas Cowboys W, 42-20 2["]3 2["7
1999 Record: 3-1 (.750) Record: 2-2 (.500)
Date Opponent Result Date Opponent Result
Record: 3-1 (.750) Aug. 9 Atlanta Falcons W, 20-17 Aug. 10 at New England Patriots W, 31-24
Aug. 16 Miami Dolphins L, 14-19 Aug. 17 Tampa Bay Buccaneers L, 8-12
723? 13 Lgaro?inneanr’anthers WiRgssu_l;co Aug. 23 at Tampa Bay Buccaneers W, 23-17 Aug. 24 Carolina Panthers L, 23-24
Aug. 21 at  New York Giants L 20-27 Aug. 28 at Washington Redskins W, 24-3 Aug. 31 at Atlanta Falcons W, 13-7
Aug. 22 Kansas City Chiefs W, 31-6 2009 -~
Sept.2  at Dallas Cowboys W, 27-6 %~ PRESEASON SERIES RECORDS
2000 Record: 1-3 (.250) - =
Date Opponent Result Opponent W-L W% PFAvg. PAAvg. Last
Record: 3-1 (.750) Aug. 17 at  Miami Dolphins L, 9-12 Qtllif‘ta g? gég 1;8 gg ;gg
Aug. 22 Tampa Bay Buccaneers L, 23-24 attimore - . . .
fate L pmonent woult | Aug.27  at Philadelphia Eagles L 3233 | Buffalo 0-1  .000 320 350 2011
g-. . 4 Sept. 3 Washington Redskins W, 24-17 Carolina 4-4 .500 23.0 17.5 2017
Aug. 11 New York Giants W, 16-13 Chi 11 500 215 180 2014
Aug. 19 at Kansas City Chiefs W, 28-23 2010 meago ; : : :
Aug. 24 Atlanta Falcons |_, 20-31 Cincinnati 1-0 1.000 26.0 21.0 2016
Record: 2-2 (.500) Dallas 2-3 400 26.2 21.6 2005
2001 Date Oobonent Result Denver 2-0  1.000 27.0 205 1996
Record: 2-2 (.500) Aug. 13 at  Philadelphia Eagles L, 27-28 getrmtB gg 1'000000 igg 138 gg(l)?
Aug. 21 Miami Dolphins L, 26-27 reen bay : 2 2 2
Date Opponent Result Kansas City 3-1 750  27.0 18.5 2001
s Aug. 28 at Tampa Bay Buccaneers W, 19-13 e
Aug. 10 Carolina Panthers W, 18-16 Sept. 2 Atlanta Falcons W 13-9 Miami 4-6 400 18.3 20.6 2013
Aug. 16 at New York Giants L, 5-27 P ’ Minnesota 1-0  1.000 16.0  14.0 2003
fug.23 Kansas City Chiefs W, 28-23 201 New England ~ 2-1 .67 247  23.7 2017
g- Y . Record: 1-3 (.250) New Orleans 1-0 1.000 27.0 24.0 2012
2002 b 0 : ’ Resul N.Y. Giants 4-4 500 18.6 20.4 2015
Date Opponent Result N.Y. Jets 0-2 .000 13.0 27.0 2016
Record: 1-3 (.250) Aug. 11 at  New England Patriots L, 12-47 Philadelphia ~ 0-3  .000 27.7  30.7 2013
Date Opponent Result | pud-29 Atlanta falcons ng'2-1355-%03T) Pittsburgh 10 1.000 23.0 21.0 2015
Aug. 9 at  Atlanta Falcons L, 13-23 Segf 1 St. Louis Rams ’ L 17-24 St. Louis 0-3 .000 12.3 22.7 2011
Aug. 16 Tampa Bay Buccaneers L, 0-20 Pt ’ ! San Francisco 2-0  1.000 33.0 15.0 1997
Aug. 23 at Chicago Bears* W, 24-16 Tampa Bay 7-5 583 17.5  16.1 2017
Aug. 29 Dallas Cowboys L, 25-28 2012 Washington  5-0  1.000 22.6  13.0 2015
* Champaign, Il Record: 3-1 (.750) 49-40 551  20.3 18.4
2["]3 Date Opponent Result
cal Aug. 10 New York Giants W, 32-31
Record: 3-1 (.750) Aug. 17 at  New Orleans Saints W, 27-24
Date Opponent Result Aug. 23 at  Baltimore Ravens L, 17-48
Aug. 9 at Minnesota Vikings W, 16-14 Aug. 30 Atlanta Falcons W, 24-14
Aug. 15 Miami Dolphins W, 27-23
Aug. 23 at  Tampa Bay Buccaneers L, 6-10
Aug. 28 Washington Redskins W, 17-15
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2017 STATISTICS

JACKSONVILLE
STATISTIC JAX OPP STATISTIC NO OPP
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 332 257 TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 332 308
Rushing 101 91 Rushing 111 92
Passing 193 143 Passing 201 172
Penalty 38 23 Penalty 20 44
3rd Down: Made/Att 85/227 74/220 3rd Down: Made/Att 73/194 87/212
3rd Down Pct. 37.4% 33.6% 3rd Down Pct. 37.6% 41.0%
4th Down: Made/Att 10/13 6/13 4th Down: Made/Att 12/15 4/12
4th Down Pct. 76.9% 46.2% 4th Down Pct. 80.0% 33.3%
POSSESSION AVG. 31:47 28:13 POSSESSION AVG. 31:04 28:56
TOTAL NET YARDS 5,855 4,578 TOTAL NET YARDS 6259 5384
Avg. Per Game 365.9 286.1 Avg. Per Game 391.2 336.5
Total Plays 1,078 993 Total Plays 1000 1002
Avg. Per Play 5.4 4.6 Avg. Per Play 6.3 5.4
NET YARDS RUSHING 2,262 1,860 NET YARDS RUSHING 2070 1787
Avg. Per Game 141.4 116.3 Avg. Per Game 129.4 111.7
Total Rushes 527 429 Total Rushes 444 406
NET YARDS PASSING 3,593 2,718 NET YARDS PASSING 4189 3597
Avg. Per Game 224.6 169.9 Avg. Per Game 261.8 224.8
Sacked/Yards Lost 24/123 55/356 Sacked/Yards Lost 20/145 42/287
Gross Yards 3,716 3,074 Gross Yards 4334 3884
Attempts/Completions 527/316 509/289 Attempts/Completions 536/386 554/329
Completion Pct. 60.0% 56.8% Completion Pct. 72.0% 59.4%
Had Intercepted 13 21 Had Intercepted 8 20
PUNTS/AVERAGE 88/43.6 100/45.6 PUNTS/AVERAGE 60/47.0 71/44.9
NET PUNTING AVG. 38.9 40.7 NET PUNTING AVG. 42.2 41.0
PENALTIES/YARDS 112/936 112/1050 PENALTIES/YARDS 105/962 108/850
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 24/10 25/12 FUMBLES/BALL LOST 19/10 20/5
TOUCHDOWNS 47 29 TOUCHDOWNS 51 36
Rushing 18 9 Rushing 23 11
Passing 21 17 Passing 23 22
Returns 8 3 Returns 5 3
ﬁf 2017 OFFENSIVE LEADERS ﬁ‘ 2017 OFFENSIVE LEADERS
Category Player Total Category Player Total
Scoring Josh Lambo 79 Scoring Wil Lutz 140
Pass Completions Blake Bortles 315 Pass Completions Drew Brees 386
Pass Attempts Blake Bortles 523 Pass Attempts Drew Brees 536
Completion Pct. Blake Bortles 60.2% Completion Pct. Drew Brees 72.0%
Passing Yards Blake Bortles 3,687 Passing Yards Drew Brees 4,334
Passing TDs Blake Bortles 21 Passing TDs Drew Brees 23
Passing INTs Blake Bortles 13 Passing INTs Drew Brees 8
Passer Rating Blake Bortles 84.7 Passer Rating Drew Brees 103.9
Yards Per Attempt Blake Bortles 7.1 Yards Per Attempt Drew Brees 8.09
Rushes Leonard Fournette 268 Rushes Mark Ingram 230
Rushing Yards Leonard Fournette 1,040 Rushing Yards Mark Ingram 1,124
Rushing Avg. Blake Bortles 5.7 Rushing Avg. Alvin Kamara 6.1
Rushing TDs Leonard Fournette 9 Rushing TDs Mark Ingram 12
Receptions Margise Lee 56 Receptions Michael Thomas 104
Receiving Yards Keelan Cole 883 Receiving Yards Michael Thomas 1,245
Reception Avg. Keelan Cole 17.8 Reception Avg. Ted Ginn Jr. 14.8
Receiving TDs Marcedes Lewis 5 Receiving TDs M. Thomas, A. Kamara 5
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HEAD COACH DOUG MARRONE

DOUG MARRONE

HEAD COACH

Doug Marrone was named the fifth head coach of the Jaguars on Jan. 9, 2017 after
previously serving as the team’s interim head coach for the final two games of the
2016 season. Marrone was originally hired as the team’s assistant head coach-offense/
offensive line coach on Jan. 20, 2015, following a two-year stint as the head coach
for the Buffalo Bills (2013-14).

In his first full season as the team’s head coach, Marrone finished the 2017
regular season with a 10-6 record, which was tied for the league’s biggest win/loss
improvement (+7) among first-year head coaches (tied with the Rams’ Sean McVay).
Marrone led the team to an AFC South division title, which was the team’s first division
title since winning the AFC Central in 1999. The Jaguars finished the 2017 season with
the top-ranked rushing offense (141.4 yards per game) and the league’s best pass
defense (169.0 passing yards allowed per game) en route to their first playoff berth
in a decade. Under Marrone’s tutelage, the Jaguars hosted a playoff game for the first
time in 18 years, defeating the Buffalo Bills, 10-3, in the AFC Wild Card. The team
advanced to the AFC Championship for the first time since 1999 after defeating the
Pittsburgh Steelers, 45-42, in the AFC Divisional round, ultimately falling to the New
England Patriots, 20-24.

Marrone’s 2017 squad featured six Pro Bowl selections (CB A.J. Bouye, DE Calais
Campbell, DT Malik Jackson, DE Yannick Ngakoue, CB Jalen Ramsey and LB Telvin
Smith), while Bouye (second-team), Campbell (first-team), Ramsey (first-team) and
Smith (second-team) were all named to the AP All-Pro teams.

In 2016, Marrone’s offensive line allowed 34 sacks, 17 fewer than the previous season
(51) and 37 fewer than in 2014 (71). The Jaguars’ 34 sacks allowed were the fewest
sacks allowed by the team since it yielded 31 sacks in 2007. In 2017, the Jaguars set
a franchise record with 24 sacks allowed.

In his first season with the Jaguars in 2015, Marrone helped the offensive line
provide protection for QB Blake Bortles, who set single-season franchise records with
355 completions, 606 pass attempts, 4,428 yards and 35 touchdowns. In addition,
Marrone’s squad blocked for rookie RB T.J. Yeldon, who accounted for 740 rushing
yards and 279 receiving yards in 2015, becoming the first Jaguars rookie to surpass
1,000 scrimmage yards since Maurice Jones-Drew (1,377) in 2006. Yeldon also placed
third among AFC RBs in 2016 with 84.9 scrimmage yards per game.

Prior to joining the Jaguars, Marrone compiled a 15-17 mark as the head coach of
the Bills, including a 9-7 mark in 2014, the team’s most wins since 2004. He became
only the third coach in Bills history to win 15 games in his first two seasons (Marv
Levy, 19; Wade Phillips, 21). The Bills had six Pro Bowl selections during Marrone’s
two seasons.

The Bills had three different players with 60 receptions in 2014 for the first time
in team history (Fred Jackson, 65; Sammy Watkins, 62; Robert Woods, 61) and
the club produced six individual 100-yard receiving games. Watkins set team rookie
records for receptions and receiving yards (982). The Bills ranked sixth in the NFL in
2014 with a plus-seven turnover differential.

In 2013, Marrone’s offensive unit led the AFC and finished second in the NFL in rushing
(144.2 avg.), while also leading the league with a 95.5 pct. red zone efficiency mark.
Rookie quarterback E.J. Manuel started 10 games and set team rookie records for
passing touchdowns (11) and completions (180).

Prior to joining the Bills, Marrone spent four seasons (2009-12) as the head coach of

T JAX COACHING HISTORY
Name (Years) W-L W% Playoff W-L W%
Doug Marrone* (2016-18) 11-7 .611 2-1 .667
Gus Bradley (2013-16) 14-47 .230 N/A N/A
Mike Mularkey (2012) 2-14 125 N/A N/A
Mel Tucker” (2011) 2-3 400 N/A N/A
Jack Del Rio (2003-11) 68-71 489 1-2 333
Tom Coughlin (1995-2002) 68-60 .531 4-4 .500
* Marrone was interim head coach for last two games in 2016
A Tucker was interim head coach for last five games in 2011
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his alma mater, Syracuse, where he led the program to a 21-17 record in his final three
seasons. He guided the Orange to an 8-5 mark in 2010 and 2012 and both seasons
culminated with a New Era Pinstripe Bowl championship. The Orange set several
school records in 2012, including total yards (5,681), passing yards (3,619) and first
downs (300). Marrone earned the American Football Coaches Association (AFCA)
Region 1 Coach of the Year honors in 2011 and was a finalist for the Liberty Mutual
Coach of the Year Award.

Marrone spent seven seasons in the NFL (2002-08) before becoming a collegiate head
coach. From 2006-08, Marrone served as the offensive coordinator for the New Orleans
Saints. He directed an offense that led the NFL in total offense (391.5 avg. in 2006;
410.7 avg. in 2008) and passing yards per game (281.4 avg. in 2006; 311.1 in 2008)
in two different seasons (2006-08). The Saints’ offensive line held their opponents
to the fewest sacks allowed in the NFL in 2006 (16) and tied for the fewest sacks in
the NFL from 2006-08 with 52 despite leading the NFL with 1,868 passing attempts
during that span. QB Drew Brees captured the NFL passing title in 2006 (4,418 yards)
and 2008 (5,069) and became just the second passer in NFL history to eclipse 5,000
passing yards (Dan Marino, 1984).

Prior to Marrone’s arrival in New Orleans, the franchise had never had a 4,000-yard
passer or registered more than 5,700 yards of offense. Brees eclipsed 4,000 passing
vyards and the offense posted more than 5,700 yards in each of Marrone’s three seasons
with the Saints. The Saints established a team record with an NFL-best 6,264 yards
of offense in 2006, 5,780 in 2007 (4th in the NFL) and led the NFL again in 2008
with 6,571 yards.

In Marrone’s first season as an NFL offensive coordinator in 2006, LT Jammal Brown
was voted to the All-Pro team and to the Pro Bowl in his first year at the position,
while 0G Jahri Evans was a unanimous All-Rookie selection. The Saints ranked fourth
in the NFL in 2007 in total offense and set an NFL record for completions (440) and
had franchise bests for passing first downs (222), attempts (652), touchdown passes
(28) and completion percentage (67.5). In 2008, the Saints led the NFL in total
offense while setting team records for points (463), total yards (6,571), net passing
vards (4,977), touchdowns (57) and first downs (354).

Marrone was the offensive line coach of the New York Jets from 2002-05 and the team
made two postseason appearances (2002, 2004) with him on the staff. In 2004, the
Jets produced the NFLs third-best rushing offense (149.3 avg.) and Curtis Martin led
the NFL with 1,697 rushing yards.

Before arriving in New York, Marrone served as tight ends/tackles coach at the
University of Tennessee in 2001. He spent the 2000 season at the University of
Georgia as offensive line coach after spending the previous five seasons (1995-99)
at Georgia Tech where he was part of three consecutive bowl appearances. He was
director of football operations for the Yellow Jackets in 1995 before coaching the tight
ends in 1996 and offensive line from 1997-99.

Marrone began his coaching career in 1992 at Cortland (N.Y.) State as the school’s
tight ends coach before stints as the offensive line coach at U.S. Coast Guard Academy
(1993) and Northeastern University in 1994. A native of Bronx, N.Y., Marrone was a
sixth-round draft pick of the Los Angeles Raiders in 1986 and played two years in the
NFL. He played with the Miami Dolphins in 1987 and with the Saints in 1989. He
also had playing stints with Pittsburgh, Dallas and Minnesota before closing his career
with the NFL Europe’s London Monarchs from 1991-92. Marrone was a three-year
letterman at Syracuse. He returned to Syracuse and graduated in 1991 with a degree
in liberal arts.

Doug and his wife, Helen, have two daughters, Madeline and Annie, and a son, Mack.

S MARRONE'S COACHING CAREER

Year School/Team Position
2017-18 Jacksonville Jaguars Head Coach
2015-16* Jacksonville Jaguars Asst. HC-Off. /Off. Line Coach
2013-14 Buffalo Bills Head Coach
2009-12 Syracuse Head Coach
2006-08 New Orleans Saints Offensive Coordinator
2002-05 New York Jets Offensive Line Coach
2001 Tennessee Tight Ends/Tackles Coach
2000 Georgia Offensive Line Coach
1997-99 Georgia Tech Offensive Line Coach
1996 Georgia Tech Tight Ends Coach
1995 Georgia Tech Director of Football Operations
1994 Northeastern Offensive Line Coach
1993 U.S. Naval Academy Offensive Line Coach
1992 SUNY Cortland Tight Ends Coach

* Marrone was interim head coach for last two games in 2016




2018 DRAFT CLASS

#390 DL TAVEN BRYAN - 1ST ROUND, 29TH OVERALL

1]} COLLEGE: Appeared in 36 games, registering 14 starts in his three-year career at Florida and recorded 67 tackles (31

B-5, 291 solo), 10.5 tackles for loss, 5.5 sacks, two forced fumbles and three fumble recoveries ... Named Associated Press All-SEC

CASPER. WYO. second-team after his junior year, when he registered 40 tackles, six tackles for loss and 4.0 sacks, which were second-
FI.I]Ril]A . most on the team ... Produced 17 tackles and a team-leading two forced fumbles in 13 games as a sophomore

BORN 3/11/1998 QUOTABLE: “He’s a beast. He came in, he’s worked hard, he’s kept his mouth shut and he’s wanted to learn. I think as
a rookie that's the best quality. If anybody can just come in and learn and want to learn and be receptive to learning, I
think it makes us as older guys want to help more, and it makes his game better.” - Jaguars Pro Bowl DT Malik Jackson

#17 WR DJ CHARK JR. - ZND ROUND, 61ST OVERALL

COLLEGE: Appeared in 36 games (15 starts), totaling 66 receptions for 1,351 yards (20.5 rec. avg.) and six TDs with a WR

long reception of 80 yards (TD) ... Played in 13 games (nine starts) as a senior and tallied 40 receptions for 874 yards B4 198

and three TDs ... Led the SEC in punt returns for TDs (2) and was second in the league in punt return average (10.8) ... ’

As a junior in 2016, finished third on the team in receptions (26), second in receiving yards (466) and tied for the team ALEXANDRIA, LA.

lead with three receiving TDs ...Added 12 carries for 122 yards (10.2 avg.) and two rushing TDs LOUISIANA STATE
BORN 9/23/1935

QUOTABLE: “He is a very talented kid that loves to play football - very coachable. He gives you the speed that we're
looking for outside. I think he is going to have an opportunity to stretch the defense for us. I'm looking forward to it. It
is another pair of young legs that can run.” - Jaguars Wide Receivers Coach Keenan McCardell

#36 S RONNIE HARRISON - 3RD ROUND, 93rD OVERALL
S COLLEGE: Finished his career with 177 tackles (110 solo), seven INTs, seven tackles for a loss, 3.5 sacks, 24 passes
6-2, 207 defensed, one forced fumble and two fumble recoveries ... Member of two national championship teams (2016 & 2018) ...
TALCAHASSEE. FLA Appeared in 14 games as a junior and earned first-team ALl SEC honors by the Associated Press after tying for the team
y FLA lead with 74 tackles (43 solo) and registering three INTs, 2.5 sacks and seven PDs ... As a sophomore, finished second
ALABAMA with 86 tackles and added two INTs, one of which he returned for a TD, and two fumble recoveries

BORN 4/18/1337

QUOTABLE: “I love Ronnie Harrison’s game. He is one of those guys who truly can play both [safety] positions ... He's
a unique player, and I think that somehow, someway Ronnie is going to be on the field. He is a good young player.”
- Jaguars S Tashaun Gipson Sr.

#76 0L WILL RICHARDSON JR. - 4TH ROUND, 123TH OVERALL

COLLEGE: Appeared in 34 games, registering 32 starts at tackle ... Started all 11 games in 2017 and was named second- oL

team All-ACC by the league and Atlantic Coast Sports Media Association ... Part of an offensive line that ranked second 6-6. 308

in the Power 5 in sacks allowed (13) ... Did not allow a sack the entire season ... Appeared in 12 games (10 starts) as a 9

sophomore in 2016, and played in 11 games and started nine as a freshman BURLINGTON, N.C.
NORTH CAROLINA STATE

QUOTABLE: “I think his explosion shows up on tape. His willingness to work and how he studies is really an impressive BORN 1/4/1998

thing. We just have to keep him rolling and keep him up to speed.” - Jaguars Offensive Coordinator Nathaniel Hackett

#3 0B TANNER LEE - 6GTH ROUND, 203RD DVERALL

COLLEGE: Spent his first two years at Tulane before transferring to Nebraska ... Threw for 6,744 yards in 31 career games,

0B finishing with 756 completions and 46 touchdown passes ... Completed 57.5 percent of his passes and threw for 3,143
6-4,218 yards and 23 TDs in his lone season with the Huskers ... His 3,143 passing yards were the most ever by a first-year Husker
DESTREHAN. LA quarterback, the most in a 12-game season in NU history and ranked third overall in school history ... Threw for 1,639
Y= yards and 11 TDs as a sophomore at Tulane in 2015 ... Started 10 games in 2014 and completed 185 of 336 passes for
NEBRASKA 1,962 yards and 12 touchdowns ... All of his passing numbers set Tulane freshman records
BORN 5/27/1994

QUOTABLE: “He’s an accurate passer when he has time. He was under a lot of duress this year at Nebraska. We feel
like he can come in and he’s got a high ceiling because of his arm strength, accuracy and the quick release.” - Jaguars
General Manager David Caldwell

#48 LB LEON JACOBS - 7TH ROUND, 230TH OVERALL

COLLEGE: Played in 59 games, the most by a player in FBS history, starting 18 games... Career totals include 142 tackles, (B

15.5 tackles for a loss, 6.5 sacks and three INTs and was part of the winningest senior class in league history... Started

all 14 games at outside linebacker as a senior, when he notched 60 tackles, including 35 solo stops, 9.5 tackles for a loss 6-1, 246

and 3.5 sacks... Part of a unit that ranked No. 2 nationally in total defense (262.1 yards per game)... Played in 14 games  SAN PEDRO, CALIF.
and registered 37 tackles for a loss, 1.0 sack and one INT as a junior in 2016... Received a medical hardship in 2015 after WISCONSIN

dislocating his toe.. Played in 14 games as a sophomore in 2014 and registered 28 tackles

BORN 10/3/1995
QUOTABLE: “He’s long and strong, got above-average speed and he’s a smart kid. He’s a high-character kid. Football is

important to him. He's got some of those intangibles, so we're going to give him a shot [to win a starting job].”

- Jaguars Linebackers Coach Mark Collins

#3 P LOGAN COOKE - 7TH ROUND, 247TH OVERALL

P COLLEGE: Appeared in 45 career games serving as the primary punter his last three years and the primary kickoff

B8-5, 230 specialist as a senior and freshman ... Appeared in all 13 games in 2017 and punted 52 times for 2,220 yards (42.7
DARBUN. MISS avg.), which was the 10th-best single-season mark in school history and also ranked eighth in the SEC in punting ...
’ 5 Recorded a career-best 13 punts of 50 or more yards ... Landed 20 punts inside the 20-yard line... Appeared in 10 games

MISSISSIPPI STATE and punted 44 times for 1,760 yards (40.0 avg), including 22 punts inside the 20-yard line as a junior

BORN 7/28/1335 QUOTABLE: “He is a heck of an athlete. He's got a real good knack for putting the ball inside the 10. When you talk

about the 20s, anyone can do that. I think he’s got a heck of a chance to be a good player for us.” - Jaguars Special
Teams Coordinator Joe DeCamillis
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BROADCAST INFORMATION

e -~ JAGUARS BROADCASTING

Stay up to date with Jaguars news through exclusive coverage, in-depth analysis
and behind-the-scenes access by tuning in to Jaguars.com and our media partners,
Action News Jax and 1010XL, throughout the week and on game day.

o JAGUARS TV

Jaguars v programming, which includes preseason game broadcasts and ancillary
programs, can be found on CBS47 and FOX30. In addition, almost every regular
season game is broadcast on Action News.

Jaguars Preseason Game Day: Brian Sexton calls the play-by-play for the preseason
games alongside former Jaguars RB Fred Taylor. Rounding out the broadcast team
are Action News Jax Sports Director Brent Martineau and Digital Reporter and Host
Ashlyn Sullivan reporting from the field.

Jaguars All Access presented by Fields Auto Group: Mondays, 7 p.m. on CBS47:
Brent Martineau and former Jaguars DE Jeff Lageman break down the week’s game
with Jaguars DL Calais Campbell and a guest player. Tune in live to CBS47, jaguars.
com or the Jaguars mobile app, or join the live audience at Mellow Mushroom in
Avondale.

Jags Wired: Wednesdays, 7:30 p.m. on FOX30: Listen in on mic'd up players, sideline
audio, postgame locker room speeches and more from that week’s game.

TIAA Jaguars Weekend: Sundays at 10:30 a.m. on FOX30: Get ready for kickoff with
analysis, feature stories and a trip inside the film room with the head coach.

From left-right: Frank Frangie, Rick Ballou, Jeff Lageman, Tony Boselli

Fred Taylor
Color Analyst

Brian Sexton
Play-by-Play Announcer

Ashlyn Sullivan
Field Reporter

Brent Martineau
Field Reporter

2018 PRESEASON TELEVISION AFFILIATES

STATION CITY STATION CITY

WJIAX Jacksonville (flagship) | WJIHG Panama City, Fla.
WFOX Jacksonville (flagship) | WCTV Tallahassee, Fla.
WRDQ Orlando, Fla. WTAT Charleston, S.C.

WSAV Savannah, Ga. WSWG Albany, Ga.

WITC Mobile, Ala. WTVM Columbus, Ga.

WTVY Dothan, Ala. wcov Montgomery/Selma, Ala.
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23—~ JAGUARS DIGITAL NETWORK AND SOCIAL MEDIA

Tune in daily to jaguars.com for a first-off-the-field look at the Jaguars throughout
season. All live content is streamed on jaguars.com and the Jaguars mobile app,
with content pushed to twitter, Facebook, YouTube, TuneIn and other team social
channels.

Jaguars Drive Time, Monday through Friday, 8:30 - 9:30 a.m.: Morning analysis by
Brian Sexton and Ashlyn Sullivan. Head Coach Doug Marrone joins the broadcast
every Friday.

Jaguars Happy Hour, Tuesday and Wednesday, 4 - 5 p.m.: JP Shadrick offers an
afternoon drive time breakdown of daily Jaguars news.

Jaguars Happy Hour, Monday and Thursday, 4 - 6 p.m.: JP Shadrick hosts your
afternoon drive time breakdown of daily Jaguars news, which is also simulcast on
1010XL AM. He's joined each day by players, alumni and sports reporters for an
in-depth look at all the game action. Daily guests include:

Monday - Tony Boselli and Pete Prisco

Tuesday - Josh Scobee

Wednesday - Malik Jackson

Thursday - Tony Boselli, Jeff Lageman and The Doug Marrone Show (5-6 p.m.)

e JAGUARS GAMEDAY

Jaguars games and official team radio programming air live on 1010 XL AM and 92.5
FM, the team’s flagship radio partner. In addition, the games are simulcast on 99.9
Gator Country.

Jaguars Game Day: Frank Frangie, Jeff Lageman, Tony Boselli and Rick Ballou
call the action as it happens live from the booth and on the sideline.

Publix Tailgate Show, Three hours before kickoff: Hear from players, coaches, and
local and national talent with the latest Jaguars news and information right up to
game time.

Countdown to Kickoff, One hour before kickoff: Final analysis and interviews across
the Jaguars Radio Network.

Jaguars Postgame, Immediately following each game: Hear from the head coach
immediately after the game as well as expert analysis from Jaguars great Fred
Taylor.

Scoreboard Show, One hour after each game: J.P. Shadrick and Mike Dempsey
take your calls and reactions to the Jaguars game.

Jaguars Head Coach Doug Marrone has a radio= show from 5-6 p.m.
every Thursday.

2018 RADIO AFFILLIATES

WJIXL 1010 AM/92.5 FM Jacksonville (flagship)

STATION _CITY AM/EM STATION _CITY AM/EM

WGNE* Jacksonville, Fla. ~ 99.99 FM WAYX Waycross, Ga. 96.3 FM

WHOG Daytona Beach, Fla. 92.1FM WZBX Statesboro, Ga. 106.5 FM
WDBO Orlando, Fla. 96.5 FM/580 AM | WKBX Kingsland, Ga. 106.3 FM
WNZF Palm Coast, Fla. 1550 AM WMCD Savannah, Ga. 107.3 FM
WHFX Brunswick, Ga. 107.7 FM WMCD Hilton Head, S.C. 107.3 FM
WIFO Jesup, Ga. 105.5 FM

*Indicates simulcast
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PLAYER SNAPSHOTS

QUARTERBACKS
BLAKE BORTLES (5)

e Fifth-year QB ranks third in career passing yards (14,928), pass
attempts (2,229) and pass completions (1,318) and second in passing
touchdowns (90) in franchise history

e The first player in franchise history to have multiple games with four-
plus passing TDs (three games)

e Set club record with 35 TD passes in 2015

CODY KESSLER (6)

e (areer stats include 139 of 218 passing (63.8 comp. pct) for 1,506
yards, six TDs, three INTs and a QB rating of 87.4

® Originally drafted by Cleveland in the third round (93rd overall) and
started eight games from 2016-17 with the Browns before the Jaguars
traded for him in the 2018 offseason

TANNER LEE (3)

e Sixth-round draft pick in 2018 spent his first two years at Tulane before
transferring to Nebraska

eThrew for 6,744 yards in 31 career games, finishing with 756
completions and 46 touchdown passes

e Completed 57.5 percent of his passes and threw for 3,143 yards and 23
TDs in his lone season as the Huskers’ signal caller

e Completed 185 of 336 passes for 1,962 yards and 12 touchdowns as a
freshman in 2014 with Tulane, all setting freshman records

WIDE RECEIVERS
DI CHARK JR. (17)

e Originally selected in the second round of the 2018 NFL Draft (61st
overall)

e Career totals at LSU include 66 receptions for 1,351 yards (20.5 rec.
avg.) and six TDs with a long reception of 80 yards (TD)

e Played in 13 games with nine starts and totaled 40 receptions for 874
yards and three TDs as a senior

e Named the 2018 Co-MVP of the Senior Bowl

KEELAN COLE (84)

® Produced 748 receiving yards in 2017, which were the most by an
undrafted rookie in franchise history and second most by a rookie in
team history (trailing Justin Blackmon’s 865 yards in 2012)

e His 748 receiving yards were the third most among rookie wide receivers
(trailing PIT JuJu Smith-Schuster & LAR Cooper Kupp)

e Cole’s 17.8 yards per reception tied WR Cecil Shorts IIT (2012) for
highest average in a single season in franchise history

MONTAY CROCKETT (16)

e Spent the 2017 offseason with Green Bay and spent Weeks 8-16 on
Jacksonville’s practice squad before being activated to the 53-man roster
prior to Week 17

RASHAD GREENE SR. (13)

e Fourth-year WR has played in 17 career games, spending the entire
2017 season on injured/reserve

e Career totals include 24 receptions for 125 yards (5.2 rec. avg.) and
two TDs

e Served as the team’s punt returner in 2015 and 2016 with totals of 39
punt returns for 431 yards (11.0 avg.) and one punt return TD

e His 16.7 average set a single season punt return average record (min.
15 attempts) in 2015

ALLEN LAZARD (19)

® Rookie WR appeared in 48 games and totaled 241 receptions for 3,360
yards and 26 TDs in his career at Iowa State

e Named First-Team All Big 12 in 2016 and 2017 and earned MVP and
Offensive Player of the Game honors in the Liberty Bowl in his final game
e Finished his career as Iowa State’s career leader in receptions, receiving
yards, 100-yard receiving games (12), consecutive 100-yard receiving
games (four) and consecutive games with a reception (48)

MARQISE LEE (11)

e Fifth-year WR has 171 receptions for 2,166 yards (12.7 rec. avg.) and
eight TDs

e In 2017, recorded a team-leading 56 receptions for 702 yards and
three TDs

e Became the seventh player in Jaguars history to return a kickoff for a
TD on Dec. 18, 2016 at HOU and tied former RB Maurice Jones-Drew for
longest kickoff return (100 yards) in team history

JAYDON MICKENS (85)

e Started the 2017 season on Jacksonville’s practice squad before being
promoted to the active roster prior to Week 7

e Returned 28 punts for 287 yards, including a 63-yard TD on Nov. 5,
2017 vs. Cincinnati

® Also caught six passes for 77 yards and one TD in his rookie campaign

DORREN MILLER (18)

® Rookie free agent recorded 37 receptions for 868 yards and six TDs as
a senior in 2017 at Carson-Newman

DONTE MONCRIEF (10)

 Signed as an unrestricted free agent by Jacksonville on March 15, 2018
e Career totals include 152 receptions for 1,875 yards and 18 TDs in four
seasons in Indianapolis

® Played in 16 games (10 starts) and posted career highs in receiving
yards (733) and receptions (64) in 2015, adding six receiving TDs

DEANDRE SMELTER (15)

® Spent the 2017 season on San Francisco’s practice squad prior to
signing with the Jaguars in June 2018

® Appeared in two career games with San Francisco in 2016 and recorded
one reception for 23 yards

DEDE WESTBROOK (12)

 Drafted by Jacksonville in the fourth round (110th overall) of the 2017
draft

e Led the NFL in receiving yards (288), tied for most receiving TDs (2)
and was second in receptions (13) during the 2017 preseason

® Played in seven games in his rookie season after spending the first 10
weeks of the season on injured/reserve and posted 27 receptions for 339
yards and one TD

SHANE WYNN (14)

e Placed on injured/reserve prior to the start of the 2017 regular season
e Second-year WR made his NFL debut in Week 13 of the 2016 season

RUNNING BACKS/FULLBACKS
TOMMY BOHANON (40)

® Originally drafted in the seventh round (215th overall) by the New
York Jets in 2013 and signed with Jacksonville prior to the 2017 season
e Has played in 52 games with 24 starts over four seasons with the N.Y.
Jets (2013-15) and Jacksonville

® Played in all 16 games (10 starts) in 2017 and scored three total TDs




PLAYER SNAPSHOTS

TIM COOK (41)

e Spent training camp with the team in 2017 and signed to the practice
squad and was placed on the practice squad injured/reserve list on 9/26/17
e Undrafted rookie rushed 30 times for 137 yards and one TD in 10 games
during his senior season at Oregon State in 2016

LEONARD FOURNETTE (27)

e Drafted by Jacksonville in the first round (fourth overall) in the 2017 draft
® Rushed 268 times for 1,040 yards in 2017, joining Fred Taylor as the only
rookies to record 1,000 yards rushing in franchise history

® Became the first player in Jaguars history to rush for at least 100 yards in
his NFL debut (9/10/17 at Houston) and also became the eighth player in
NFL history to register at least 100 rushing yards, one rushing TD and three
receptions in their NFL debut

® Rushed for four touchdowns in the postseason, which is a franchise record

COREY GRANT (30)

® Fourth-year RB and kick returner joined the team as an undrafted rookie
on May 8, 2015

e (areer totals include 414 rushing yards, 89 receiving yards and 961 kick
return yards on 40 kick returns

BRANDON WILDS (38)

e Spent the final 15 weeks of the 2017 season on Jacksonville’s practice
squad

e Rushed 10 times for 27 yards in four career NFL games, all played with the
New York Jets

T.J. YELDON (24)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the second round (36th overall) of
the 2015 NFL Draft

® Fourth-year RB has started in 25 of 37 career games in which he has
appeared

e (areer totals include 1,458 rushing yards, five rushing TDs and 815
receiving yards on 116 receptions

TIGHT ENDS
DEANDRE GOOLSBY (49)

e Undrafted rookie who signed with the Jaguars in July 2018 after previously
spending time in Detroit

DAVID GRINNAGE (86)
e First-year player who spent the 2017 season on the team’s practice squad

BEN KOYACK (83)

e QOriginally drafted by Jacksonville in the seventh round (229th overall) of
the 2015 draft

e Career totals include 199 receiving yards on 24 receptions

® Recorded a 1-yard game-winning TD reception in the fourth quarter in the
AFC Wild Card victory vs. Buffalo on Jan. 7, 2018

SCOTT ORNDOFF (87)

e Saw action in the 2017 preseason with Detroit and spent time on
Cincinnati’s practice squad

JAMES 0'SHAUGHNESSY (80)

® Spent the 2015 and 2016 seasons with the Chiefs prior to being claimed
off waivers by Jacksonville on 9/3/17
® Played in 39 games (2015-17) and has recorded 22 receptions for 235 yards

NILES PAUL (81)

e Signed with the Jaguars on March 15, 2018 after spending seven seasons
with the Redskins (2011-17) and recording 68 catches for 856 yards

AUSTIN SEFERTAN-JENKINS (88)

e Signed as an unrestricted free agent by Jacksonville on March 16, 2018
o (Career totals include 105 receptions for 1,070 yards and 10 TDs

® Has recorded a reception in 37 of the 38 games he has appeared in,
including a 19-game streak with at least one reception to begin his career

OFFENSIVE LINE
TONY ADAMS (61)

e Undrafted rookie who played four years and registered 35 starts in his four-
year career at North Carolina State
® Played with Jaguars rookie Will Richardson Jr. at NC State

A.J. CANN (60)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the third round (67th overall) of the
2015 draft

e Fourth-year G has started 44 of 46 games

e In 2017, part of an offensive line that helped the team lead the
league in rushing for the first time in franchise history and allow a
franchise-low 24 sacks

MICHAEL DUNN (70)

e Signed by the Jaguars on July 31, 2018
e QOriginally signed as an undrafted rookie with the Los Angeles Rams n 2017
and spent time there in the 2017 preseason and 2018 offseason

BRANDON LINDER (65)

e Fifth-year pro has started in all 45 games he has played

e Switched from RG to C prior to the 2016 season after being drafted in the
third round (93rd overall) of the 2014 NFL Draft

e In 2017, part of an offensive line that helped the team lead the league
in rushing for the first time in franchise history and allow a franchise-low
24 sacks

KC MCDERMOTT (62)

e Undrafted rookie appeared in 40 career games along the offensive line for
the Miami Hurricanes and, in his senior season in 2017, was named to the
AUL-ACC Third Team

o Started the final 34 games of his career

ANDREW NORWELL (68)

® Has appeared in 55 career games with 54 starts during a four-year career
in Carolina and signed with the Jaguars as an unrestricted free agent on
March 15, 2018

® Has started in 38 consecutive games dating back to Week 12 of the
2015 season

© Named Associated Press All-Pro First Team in 2017

JERMEY PARNELL (78)

e Eighth-year OT spent time with New Orleans, Miami, Dallas and Jacksonville
e Tn 2017, started 13 games as part of an offensive line that helped the
team lead the league in rushing for the first time in franchise history and
allow a franchise-low 24 sacks

e Has played in 98 career games with 51 starts,

® Blocked for NFL's leading rusher RB DeMarco Murray in 2014 and did not
allow a sack at RT

® Began career as an undrafted rookie with New Orleans in 2009
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WILLIAM POEHLS (75)

e Tnactive in all 16 regular season games and three postseason games in
2017, but spent the entire season on the Jaguars 53-man roster

e Claimed off waivers by Jacksonville on Sept. 3, 2017 after spending time
on the practice squad in the 2017 offseason with Chicago

CHRIS REED (64)

e Originally signed by Jacksonville as an undrafted rookie in 2015
e Spent his rookie season on the practice squad, before appearing in 16
games and starting seven at LG in 2016 and 2017

WILL RICHARDSON JR. (76)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the fourth round (129th overall) of
the 2018 NFL Draft

e Appeared in 34 games with 32 starts at tackle at North Carolina State

e Started all 11 games and was named second-team All-ACC by the league
and the Atlantic Coast Sports Media Association as a junior in 2017

CAM ROBINSON (74)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the second round (34th overall) of
the 2017 NFL Draft

e Second-year LT who started 15 of the team’s 16 regular season and all
three postseason games as a rookie in 2017

TYLER SHATLEY (69)

e Has played in 46 games in eight seasons with the team, primarily on
special teams

e Played in 16 games in 2017 and made four starts, helping the team lead
the league in rushing for the first time in franchise history and allow a
franchise history low 24 sacks

 Has the ability to long snap, serving as the team’s long-snapper on FGs vs.
the Los Angeles Chargers on 11/12, including snapping on the game-tying
and game-winning FGs

BRANDON SMITH (77)

e Undrafted rookie started at right tackle in his last three seasons at East
Carolina (2015-17)

JOSH WELLS (72)

e Originally signed by Jacksonville as an undrafted rookie in 2014
e Fourth-year OL has contributed on special teams, LT, LG and RT

JOSH WALKER (73)

e Signed by Jacksonville on Sept. 8, 2017
® Has played in 17 career games, including two games in 2017 and has had
pro stints with Houston, Green Bay, Jacksonville and Indianapolis

CORNERBACKS
A.J. BOUYE (21)

e Earned first career Pro Bowl nod and second-team Associated Press All-Pro
honors in the 2017 season

e Originally signed by Houston as an undrafted rookie on May 10, 2013
before signing with Jacksonville on March 10, 2017

e (areer totals include 186 tackles (162 solo), 49 passes defensed, 12 INTs,
1.0 sack, one forced fumble and one fumble recovery

DEE DELANEY (37)

e Undrafted rookie who began his career at The Citadel prior to transferring
to Miami (Fla.) for his final season
e Recorded 39 tackles, two pass breakups and one interception in his lone

season with the Hurricanes
® Appeared in 37 games and totaled 132 tackles, 13 INTs and 32 passes
defensed at The Citadel

D.J. HAYDEN (25)

e QOriginally drafted by Oakland in the first round (12th overall) of the 2013
NFL Draft and then spent 2017 with Detroit before signing with the Jaguars
on March 4, 2018

® Appeared in 16 games with one start totaling 42 tackles (35 solo), nine
passes defensed, one tackle for a loss with Detroit in 2017

TRE HERNDON (41)

e Undrafted rookie played both CB and nickel back at Vanderbilt
® Played in 48 career games with 36 starts and totaled 126 tackles (93 solo),
2.5 tackles for a loss, two sacks, two INTs and 25 passes defensed

DEXTER MCDOUGLE (33)

e Signed with the Jaguars on Jan. 23, 2018
e Fourth-year player who appeared in 29 career games with Philadelphia,
New Orleans and the New York Jets and has totaled five tackles (three solo)
and eight special teams tackles in his career

QUENTON MEEKS (43)

e Undrafted rookie played at Stanford and finished his career with 39 games
played, 121 tackles, 25 passes defensed and seven INTs

® As ajuniorin 2017, earned All-Pac-12 second team honors, in addition to
Pac-12 All-Academic honorable mention

JALEN MYRICK (31)

e Drafted by Jacksonville in the seventh round (222nd overall) of the 2017
draft

® Reserve CB who was active on special teams and appeared in five games
in the 2017 season

TYLER PATMON (23)

® Fourth-year CB has played in 37 career games with two starts and has
spent time with Kansas City, Carolina, Dallas, Miami and Jacksonville
e Played in 13 games in the 2017 season in his first year with Jacksonville

JALEN RAMSEY (20)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the first round (fifth overall) of the
2016 draft

e (areer totals include 128 tackles, 31 PDs and six INTs

e Earned first career Pro Bowl nod and was named first-team All-Pro CB by
the Associated Press in 2017

e Also earned PFWA and Sporting News All-Pro honors

® Part of a secondary that was ranked the number one passing defense in the
NFL

SAMMY SEAMSTER (29)

e Signed to the practice squad by Jacksonville on December 4, 2017 and
spent the final seven weeks there

e Has spent time with Baltimore, Miami, New Orleans, Buffalo, Dallas and
Jacksonville and seen action in one NFL game

SAFETIES
BARRY CHURCH (42)

e Signed by Jacksonville on March 10, 2017 as a unrestricted free agent

e Ninth-year S has appeared in 106 career games with 79 starts and his
career totals include 534 tackles, 24 PDs and nine INTs

e Started 63 games with Dallas from 2010-16

2018 JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS



PLAYER SNAPSHOTS

DON CAREY (22)

e Signed as an unrestricted free agent by Jacksonville on March 15, 2018
e Career totals include 120 tackles (87 solo), three INTs, eight passes
defensed, 11 TFL, three forced fumbles and two fumble recoveries

CODY DAVIS (35)

e Signed as an unrestricted free agent by the Jaguars on 3/15/18 after
spending 2013-17 with the St. Louis and Los Angeles Rams

e Career totals include: 31 tackles (20 solo), two INTs, seven passes defensed,
one fumble recovery and 29 special teams tackles

TASHAUN GIPSON SR. (39)

e Originally signed by Cleveland as an undrafted rookie on 5/9/12 and
played from 2012-15 with the Browns prior to signing with Jacksonville

e Has played in 82 games (74 starts) and has recorded 347 tackles (259
solo), 19 INTs, 34 passes defensed and one forced fumble

e Farned first career Pro Bowl selection in 2014 after finishing second in NFL
with six interceptions

RONNIE HARRISON (36)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the third round (93rd overall) of the
2018 NFL Draft

e (areer totals at Alabama include 177 tackles (110 solo), seven INTs, seven
tackles for a loss, 3.5 sacks, 24 passes defensed, one forced fumble and two
fumble recoveries

® Was a member of two national championship teams (2016 and 2018)

CHARLIE MILLER (34)

e QOriginally signed by Jacksonville as an undrafted rookie on 5/1/17 and
spent the final 14 weeks of the 2017 season on the team'’s practice squad

C.J. REAVIS (38)

® Played two seasons with Marshall and tallied 123 tackles (42 solo) in 21
games played

e Played one season at Virginia Tech before transferring to East Mississippi
Community College and was featured on ‘Last Chance U, the Netflix series
that documents the East Mississippi community college football team

JARROD WILSON (26)

e QOriginally signed by Jacksonville as an undrafted rookie in 2016
e Third-year S has appeared in 31 games over two seasons, primarily on
special teams

LINEBACKERS
BLAIR BROWN (53)

e Drafted by Jacksonville in the fifth round (148th overall) of the 2017

NFL Draft

e Saw action in 13 games, including two starts, at WLB and special teams
during his rookie season

BROOKS ELLIS (57)

e Signed with the Jaguars practice squad on Nov. 21, 2017 and spent the
final nine weeks of the 2017 season on the team’s practice squad
e Appeared in 49 games with 41 starts at Arkansas

MANASE HUNGALU (40)

e Signed with the Jaguars on May 14, 2017 as an undrafted rookie
e Played in 34 career games at Oregon State, totaling 223 tackles, 11.5
tackles for loss, 12 passes defensed and four fumble recoveries

REGGIE HUNTER (40)

e Signed with the Jaguars on April 30, 2018 as an undrafted rookie

e Appeared in 46 career games and totaled 245 tackles, which ranks 11th all
time at North Carolina Central and also added 28 tackles for a loss, 4.5 sacks,
11 passes defensed and six INTs

MYLES JACK (44)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the second round (36th overall) of
the 2016 draft

e Started all 16 games and registered 90 tackles in 2017

e Recorded one forced fumble, fumble recovery and one INT in 2017
posteason.

LEON JACOBS (48)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the seventh round (230th overall) of
the 2018 NFL Draft

e Played in 59 games at Wisconsin, most by a player in FBS history, starting
18 games and posted 142 tackles, 15.5 TFL, 6.5 sacks and three INTs

DEON KING (58)

e Third-year LB has played in 15 games in his NFL career

e Spent the final two games of the 2017 regular season on Jacksonville’s
practice squad before being promoted to the team’s active roster for the final
two games of the postseason

ANDREW MOTUAPUAKA (45)

e Undrafted rookie started in 42 of 50 games during his four years at Virginia
Tech and produced 333 tackles, 35 sacks, 19 passes defensed and six fumble
recoveries

LERENTEE MCCRAY (55)

e Signed by Jacksonville as an unrestricted free agent on March 10, 2017
and played in 13 games, primarily on special teams

e Career totals include 31 tackles (16 solo), 3.0 sacks and two forced fumbles
in four years with stops in Denver, Green Bay and Buffalo

DONALD PAYNE (52)

e Played 13 games in his rookie season and led the team with 12 special
teams tackles in 2017

e Spent offseason program and training camp with Baltimore in 2017 before
being claimed off waivers by Jacksonville

TELVIN SMITH SR. (50)

® Fourth-year LB earned his first career Pro Bowl nod and was named second-
team All-Pro by the Associated Press in the 2017 season

e Recorded a team-leading 102 tackles in 2017

¢ Led the league with 35 tackles in the postseason

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN
ELI ANKOU (54)

e Signed by Houston as an undrafted rookie on May 12, 2017 and spent
training camp with the Texans prior to being waived and picked up by
Jacksonville prior to the 2017 season

e Played in nine games as a rookie in 2017 and recorded 15 tackles

MICHAEL BENNETT (96)

* Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the sixth round (180th overall) of the
2015 NFL draft
e Played in one game in 2017 prior to being placed on injured/reserve
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e Played in 13 games during his rookie season in 2015 and amassed 11
tackles (eight solo), one tackle for loss and 0.5 sacks

TAVEN BRYAN (90)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the first round (29th overall) of the
2018 NFL Draft

e Career totals at Florida include 67 tackles (31 solo), 10.5 tackles for loss,
5.5 sacks, two forced fumbles and three fumble recoveries

CALAIS CAMPBELL (93)

e Originally drafted by Arizona in the second round (50th overall) in the 2008
NFL Draft and played there from 2008-17 prior to signing with Jacksonville
as a UFA on March 10, 2017

e Registered a Jaguars franchise record 14.5 sacks in 2017

e Three-time Pro Bowl selection (2014, 2015, 2018)

e Since he was drafted in 2008, his 121 tackles for loss are the most in the
NFL among active players

MARCELL DAREUS (99)

e Traded to Jacksonville for a 2018 sixth-round draft pick on Oct. 28, 2017
and appeared in nine games with the Jaguars in 2017
¢ Two-time Pro Bowler, earning trips to the Pro Bowl in both 2014 and 2015

HUNTER DIMICK (78)

e Spent the 2017 season on the team’s practice squad
¢ Undrafted rookie played in 43 games with 33 starts at Utah
e Graduated as Utah's career record-holder for sacks (29.5)

DANTE FOWLER JR. (56)

e First defensive player selected in the 2015 NFL Draft

e Second-highest defensive player drafted in Jaguars history (LB Kevin
Hardy was selected 2nd overall in 1996)

® Has registered 12.0 sacks in just 32 games, including 7.0 in 2017

DARIUS JACKSON (66)

e Undrafted rookie played at Jacksonville State and appeared in 39 career
games and totaled 168 tackles, 60.5 tackles for loss and 27.5 sacks

e First team All-American in 2016 and 2017, OVC Defensive Player of the
Year in 2016 and 2017

MALIK JACKSON (97)

e Seventh-year DL joined the Jaguars in 2016 after spending four years in
Denver

e Earned first career Pro Bowl nod in 2017 after recording a career-high 8.0
sacks

® Has recorded 29 tackles (22 solo), three passes defensed, two forced
fumbles, 2.0 sacks and one fumble recovery in 11 playoff games

e \Walter Payton Man of the Year and Salute to Service nominee for the team
in 2017

LYNDON JOHNSON (92)

e Undrafted rookie played at Cincinnati and appeared in 26 career games,
totaling 31 tackles (17 solo), four tackles for a loss and one forced fumble

ABRY JONES (95)

e Earned roster spot as an undrafted rookie in 2013 and has played in 54
games

e Career totals include 127 tackles (88 solo), 6.5 sacks, three forced fumbles,
two fumble recoveries and 10 passes defensed

e Started in 15 games in 2017 and recorded 31 tackles and six passes
defensed

YANNICK NGAKOUE (91)

e Originally drafted by Jacksonville in the third round (69th overall) of the
2016 NFL Draft

e Owns the franchise rookie record for sacks in a single season (8.0)

e Of his 20.0 career sacks, 10 have been strip-sacks

e His 20.0 sacks are the most by a Jaguars player in franchise history in
their first 32 games

e Led the league with six forced fumbles in 2017

e Earned his first career Pro Bowl nod in 2017

CARROLL PHILLIPS (59)

e Second-year DE spent the 2017 training camp with Jacksonville and was
signed to the practice squad before the start of the regular season
e Spent the first 12 weeks of the season on the team’s practice squad and
was promoted to the active roster for the season’s final four games

SEALVER SILIGA (98)

e Sixth-year defensive tackle signed with Jacksonville on Aug. 3, 2018
e Entered the league with San Francisco as an undrafted rookie in 2011
and has had stints with San Francisco, Denver, Seattle, New England,
Tampa Bay and now, Jacksonville

DAWUANE SMOOT (94)

e Second-year DE played in all 16 games as a rookie in 2017
e Tied for sixth in Illinois history with 38.5 tackles for loss and eighth with

16.5 career sacks
SPECIAL TEAMS
LOGAN COOKE (9)

® Rookie punter was drafted by Jacksonville in the seventh round (247th
overall) of the 2018 NFL Draft

e Appeared in 45 career games at Mississippi State serving as the primary
punter his last three years and the primary kickoff specialist as a senior and
freshman

e Averaged 41.7 yards per punt during his career (150 total punts), which
ranked seventh in school history

e Thirty five of his 150 punts went over 50 yards and 60 were pinned inside
the 20-yard line

JOSH LAMBO (4)

¢ NFL All-Rookie selection in 2015

e Finished the 2017 season 19 of 20 on FGs (95.0 FG pct.), including 12 of
12 (100.0 FG pct.) at TIAA Bank Field after signing with Jacksonville on Nov.
12, 2017

® His 95.0 FG pct. is the best mark in Jaguars’ single season history among
kickers with at least 10 FG attempts

e Led all rookie kickers with 106 points in 2015, second-most in Chargers
history

CARSON TINKER (46)

e Originally signed by Jacksonville as an undrafted rookie on April 27, 2013
e Sixth-year LS has played in all 64 games to begin his career and was
originally signed as an undrafted rookie in 2013 and earned the job in the
preseason

e Tore his ACL prior to the 2017 season and spent the year on the injured/
reserve list
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2017 REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS

WON 10, LOST 6 * RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
09/10 W 29- 7 at Houston 71,710 Fournette 268 1040 3.9 90t 9
09/17 L 16-37 Tennessee 61,709 Ivory 112 382 3.4 34 1
09/24 W 44- 7 Baltimore 84,592 Bortles 57 322 5.6 28 2
10/01 L 20-23 OT at N.Y. Jets 77,562 Yeldon 49 253 5.2 58t 2
10/08 W 30- 9 at Pittsburgh 66,237 C. Grant 30 248 8.3 58 2
10/15 L 17-27 L.A. Rams 56,232 Lee 1 17 17.0 17 0
10/22 W 27- 0 at Indianapolis 63,104 Bohanon 5 5 1.0 3 2
11/05 w 23- 7 Cincinnati 60,720 Henne 5 -5 -1.0 -1 0
11/12 W 20-17 OT L.A. Chargers 60,835 TEAM 527 2262 4.3 90t 18
11/19 w 19- 7 at Cleveland 57,003 OPPONENTS 429 1860 4.3 75t 9
11/26 L 24-27 at Arizona 63,891 * RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long TD
12/03 W 30-10 Indianapolis 61,207 Lee 56 702 12.5 45 3
12/10 W 30-24 Seattle 64,431 Cole 42 748 17.8 75t 3
12/17 W 45- 7 Houston 64,701 Hurns 39 484 12.4 50 2
12/24 1. 33-44 at San Francisco 70,133 Fournette 36 302 8.4 28 1
12/31 L 10-15 at Tennessee 65,501 Yeldon 30 224 7.5 20 0
Jax opp. Westbrook 27 339 12.6 29 1
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 332 257 Lewis 24 318 13.3 37 5
Rushing 101 91 Ivory 21 175 8.3 29 1
Passing 193 143 0'Shaughnessy 14 149 10.6 29 1
Penalty 38 23 Mickens 6 77 12.8 41 2
3rd Down: Made/Att 85/227 74/220 Bohanon 6 43 7.2 14 1
3rd Down Pct. 37.4 33.6 Koyack 5 38 7.6 21 0
4th Down: Made/Att 10/13 6/13 C. Grant 3 41 13.7 28 0
4th Down Pct. 76.9 46.2 Strong LG 3 38 12.7 19 1
POSSESSION AVG. 31:47 28:13 Strong ™ 3 38 12.7 19 1
TOTAL NET YARDS 5855 4578 A. Robinson 1 17 17.0 17 0
Avg. Per Game 365.9 286.1 Benn 1 12 12.0 12 0
Total Plays 1078 993 Pinkard 1 5 5.0 5 0
Avg. Per Play 5.4 4.6 McCaffrey T™ 1 4 4.0 4 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 2262 1860 TEAM 316 3716 11.8 75t 21
Avg. Per Game 141.4 116.3 OPPONENTS 289 3074 10.6 74t 17
Total Rushes 527 429 * INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long TD
NET YARDS PASSING 3593 2718 Bouye 6 70 11.7 51 0
Avg. Per Game 224.6 169.9 Gipson 4 83 20.8 67 0
Sacked/Yards Lost 24/123 55/356 Church 4 51 12.8 51t 1
Gross Yards 3716 3074 Ramsey 4 34 8.5 18 0
Att./Completions 527/316 509/289 Tel. Smith 3 56 18.7 28t 1
Completion Pct. 60.0 56.8 TEAM 21 294 14.0 67 2
Had Intercepted 13 21 OPPONENTS 13 181 13.9 50t 1
PUNTS/AVERAGE 88/43.6  100/45.6  * PUNTING No. Yds Avg Net TB In Lg B
NET PUNTING AVG. 88/38.9 100/40.7 Nortman 87 3835 44.1 38.9 9 29 65 1
PENALTIES/YARDS 112/936 112/1050 TEAM 88 3835 43.6 38.9 9 29 65 1
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 24/10 25/12 OPPONENTS 100 4555 45.6 40.7 8 38 70 0
TOUCHDOWNS 47 29 * PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Rushing 18 9 Mickens 28 19 287 10.3 72 1
Passing 21 17 Lee 5 6 13 2.6 7 0
Returns 8 3 McCaffrey TM 1 4 0 0.0 0 O
* SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS Westbrook 1 0 19 19.0 19 ©
TEAM 84 113 104 113 3 417 Cole 0 1 0o --- --- 0
OPPONENTS 43 68 81 73 3 268 C. Grant 0 0 6 -—= 6 0
* SCORING TD-Ru-Pa-Rt K-PAT FG S PTS TEAM 35 30 325 9.3 72 1
Lambo 0 0 0 0 22/24 19/20 0 79 OPPONENTS 30 25 228 7.6 46 0
Fournette 0 9 1 0 0 60 * KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long TD
Myers 0 0 0 0 15/17 11/15 0 48 C. Grant 19 473 24.9 68 0
Lewis 5 0 5 0 0 32 Cole 2 26 13.0 14 0
Lee 3 0 3 0 0 20 Mickens 2 20 10.0 20 0
Bohanon 3 2 1 O 0 18 Bohanon 1 14 14.0 14 0
Cole 3 0 3 0 0 18 Myrick 1 18 18.0 18 0
Mickens 30 2 1 0 18 TEAM 25 551 22.0 68 0
Bortles 2 2 0 O 0 12 OPPONENTS 40 817 20.4 103t 1
C. Grant 2 2 0 0 0 12 * FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
Hurns 2 0 2 0 0 12 Lambo 0/ 0 2/ 211/11 4/ 5 2/ 2
Ivory 2 1 1 0 0 12 Myers 0/ 0 4/ 4 2/ 3 5/ 5 0/ 3
Tel. Smith 2 0 0 2 0 12 TEAM 0/ 0 6/ 6 13/14 9/10 2/ 5
Yeldon 2 2 0 0 0 12 OPPONENTS 0/ 0 9/ 9 4/ 5 6/ 7 3/ 3
Campbell 1 0 0 1 0 6 Lambo: () () () () () () (42G,33G) (32G, 56G, 25G) (34G,
Church 1 0 0 1 0 6 30G) (38G,41N,39G) (43G) (30G, 23G, 39G) (38G,51G, 32G)
Fowler 1 0 0 1 0 6 (38G) (45G) (41G)
Jack 1 0 0 1 0 6 Myers: (42G,25G,39N,38G) (43G) (23G,45G,29G) (30G,
Ngakoue 1 0 0 1 0 6 52N, 22G) (47G) (54N, 41G,54N) O O O OO OO0 00
0'Shaughnessy 1 0 1 O 0 6 OPP: () (40G,41G,26G) () (45G, 45N, 26G,41G) (29G, 34G,
Strong LG 1 0 1 0 0 6 20G) (56G,29G) () () (50G) () (34G,42G,48G,57G) (27G)
Strong TM 1 0 1 0 0 6 (38N, 28G) () (27G) (25G, 39G, 38G)
Westbrook 1 0 1 O 0 6 2-Pt Conv: Koyack, Lee, Lewis, TM 3-6, OPP 1-1
Colvin 0 0 0 O 0 2 SACKS: Campbell 14.5, Ngakoue 12, Fowler 8,
Koyack o 0 0 O 0 2 Jackson 8, Dareus LG 2, Dareus T 1, Jack 2,
TEAM 47 18 21 8 37/41 30/35 0 417 Ankou 1.5, Church 1.5, McCray 1.5, Posluszny 1.5,
OPPONENTS 29 9 17 3 26/28 22/24 0 268 Day TM 1, Jones 1, Tel. Smith 1, Brown 0.5, TM 55, OPP 24
FUM/LOST: Bortles 9/3, Mickens 4/2, Cole 2/1, Fournette 2/0, Ivory 2/2, Yeldon 2/1, C. Grant 1/1, Lee

1/0, Westbrook 1/0

* PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% Int Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
Bortles 523 315 3687 60.2 7.05 21 4.0 13 2.5 75t 24/ 123 84.7
Henne 2 0 0 0.0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0.0 --- 0/ 0 39.6
Lee 1 0 0 0.0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0.0 -—- 0/ 0 39.6
Nortman 1 1 29 100.0 29.00 0 0.0 0 0.0 29 0/ 0 118.8
TEAM 527 316 3716 60.0 7.05 21 4.0 13 2.5 75t 24/ 123 84.4
OPPONENTS 509 289 3074 56.8 6.04 17 3.3 21 4.1 74t 55/ 356 68.5
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2017 DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

DEFENSE SPECIAL TEAMS MISC.
PLAYER T A TT SK YD TFL QH INT PD FF FR T A FF_FR BL T A FF R
SMITH 76 26 102 1 1 12 2 3 5 1 2 0 0 0 o0 1 00 0 0
JACK 66 24 90 2 115 5 5 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 ©0 00 0 0
CHURCH 56 16 72 15 85 2 3 4 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 O 00 0 0
CAMPBELL 47 20 67 145 96 14 30 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
GIPSON 53 11 64 0 0 4 0 4 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 ©0 00 0 0
RAMSEY 52 11 63 0 0 2 0 4 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 O© 00 0 0
POSLUSZNY 42 18 60 15 6 6 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
BOUYE 53 3 5 0 0 0 0 6 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 ©0 00 0 0
COLVIN 37 7 4 0 0 4 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 O 00 0 0
JACKSON 30 9 39 8 64 10 11 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
JONES 24 7 31 1 7 1 3 0 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 ©0 00 0 0
NGAKOUE 24 6 30 12 8 10 23 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 O© 00 0 0
DAREUS 9 2 21 1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
FOWLER 18 3 21 8 49 7 10 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 ©0 00 0 0
SMoOT 11 4 15 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 O 00 0 0
ANKOU § 7 15 15 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
BROWN 7 3 10 05 3 0 1 0 0 0 O 4 1 0 0 0 00 0 0
PATMON 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O© 00 0 0
WILSON 30 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 7 1. 0 1 0 00 0 0
THOMPSON 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 7 2 0 0 0 00 0 0
McCRAY 1 2 3 15 7 1 3 0 1 0 0 6 3 0 0 O 00 0 0
DAY 1 2 3 1 6 1 2 0 1 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
BENNETT 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 ©0 00 0 0
PAYNE 0o 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 © 0 2 0 0 O 00 0 0
MYRICK 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 o0 1 00 0 0
BENN 00 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 30 0 0 O 00 0 0
0'SHAUGHNESSY 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 2 2 0 0 o0 10 0 0
GRANT 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 2 1 0 0 0 00 0 0
MICKENS 00 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 30 0 2 0 00 0 0
COLE 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 O 10 0 0
BOHANON 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 2 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
PINKARD 00 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 O 00 0 0
PITTS 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 O 00 0 0
HURNS 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
LEE 00 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 ©0 2 0 0 0
OMAMEH 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O© 10 0 1
BORTLES 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
FOURNETTE 00 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 ©0 10 0 0
LINDER 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O© 10 0 0
PARNELL 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
SHATLEY 00 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 ©0 10 0 0
ROBINSON 0 0 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O© 00 0 1
WESTBROOK 00 0 0O O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 1
YELDON 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 1.0 0 0
Team Totals 633 185 818 55 356 83 105 21 81 17 11 57 15 0 3 2 16 0 0 8
Opponent Totals 682 262 944 24 123 61 74 13 66 16 7 50 5 1 4 2 19 0 0 11
SACK LEADERS SPECIAL TEAMS TACKLE LEADERS PD LEADERS
PLAYER SK_ YD PLAYER T A FF FR BL PLAYER PD
CAMPBELL 14.5 96 PAYNE 0 2 0 0 0 BOUYE 18
NGAKOUE 12 85 THOMPSON 7 2 0 0 0 RAMSEY 17
JACKSON 8 64 McCRAY 6 3 0 0 0 CHURCH 8
FOWLER 8 49 WILSON 71010 GIPSON 7
BROWN 4 1 0 0 0
JACK 2 115 SMOOT 3 2 0 0 0 JONES 6
ANKOU 1.5 85 0'SHAUGHNESSY 2 2 0 0 O SMITH 5
CHURCH 1.5 8.5 MICKENS 300 2 0 COLVIN 5
MCCRAY 1.5 7 BENN 300 0 0 CAMPBELL 3
POSLUSZNY 1.5 6 GRANT 2 1.0 0 0 JACK 3
JONES 17 CHURCH 2 0 0 0 0 JACKSON 3
DAY 1 6 BOHANON 2 .00 0 0 POSLUSZNY 2
COLE 1 0 0 0 0
DAREUS 1 4 COLVIN 1 00 0 0 BENNETT 1
SMITH 11 PINKARD 1.0 0 0 0 DAY 1
BROWN 0.5 3 PITTS 17 0 0 0 O McCRAY 1
Team Totals 55 356 PRYOR 1 0 0 0 0 MYRICK 1
POSLUSZNY 1 0 0 0 O Team Totals 81
HOLBA 01 0 0 0
MYRICK 0 0 0 0 1
SMITH 0 0 0 0 1
Team Totals 57 15 0 3 2
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2017 SAINTS REGULAR SEASON STATISTICS

New Orleans Saints [/ Week 17 / Through Sunday, December 31, 2017 / Regular Season

Won 11, Lost 5 Rushing No. Yds Avg Long TD
M.Ingram 230 1124 458 72 12
SH12017 i 19- 29 at Minnesota Vikings A Kamara 120 728 61 74t 2
9MTRT L 20- 38 MNew England Patriots A Peterson 27 a1 3.0 1 1]
9242017 W 34-13 at Carolina Panthers T.Edmunds. ;] 43 53 41t 1
1012017 W 20-0 at Miami Dolphins T.Ginn 10 39 39 15 0
10M52017 W 52-38 Detroit Lions ZLine 7 28 4.0 ] 0
1002212017 W 25-17 at Green Bay Packers TLewis 2 14 7.0 2 i)
122017 W 20-12 Chicago Bears D.Brees 33 12 0.4 Tt 2
TUS2017 W 30-10 Tampa Bay Buccaneers W.lutz 1 4 4.0 4 i}
HH2EmMT w 47-10 at Buffalo Bills J.Kuhn 1 2 2.0 2 1]
HHs2MT w J4- 3 Washington Redskins C.Daniel 3 -2 -0.7 o 1]
Hi2eEzmT L 20- 26 at Los Angeles Rams J.Hill 1 -B -8.0 -8 1]
12032017 w 3-21 Carolina Panthers Team 44 2070 47 T4t 23
12M2MT L 17- 20 at Atlanta Falcons '-E}ppone nts 406 1787 4.4 50 "
1217217 w 31-19 New York Jets 4
Receiving No. Yds Avg Long TD
1202412017 W 23-13 Atlanta Falcons 1 Thomas 104 1245 120 43 5
23T L 243 ;LL‘;:E:&:" A Kamara 8 826 102 40 5
W.Ingram 58 416 72 54 o
0”::':; Opponent ;{(3: inln ;2 :g; 13.2 554: ;
3 .Coleman 5.
el farst Hownss =2 38 | ¢ Fleener 2 295 134 33 2
Mg e SZ 16 125 78 2 1
E::':':;'f 23; 1:2 Tlewis 1 18 M 52 1
3rd Down: Made/Att 7ares  sampz | (esnead . " #2 I g
M.Hoomanawanui 6 52 87 25 1
3rd Down Pct. 37.6% 41.0% 7 Line 2 g 40 5 1
4th Down: MadelAtt 1215 M2 A Petaran 5 " a0 0
4th Down .Pct 20.0% 33.3% & Criffin 1 4 an 4 0
Poszession Avg. 31:04 23:56 Team 386 4334 12 54t o
JotaiNel ¥ards i 5384 | Opponents 320 3884 M3 Bt 22
Avyg. Per Game 3912 3365 o
Total Plays 1000 1002 Interceptions No. Yds Avg Long TD
Avg. Per Play 63 o4 M Lattimore 5 85 170 33 g
Net Yards Rushing 2070 1787 M. Wiliams 4 12 3¢ 12 o
Avg. Per Game 1294 M7 K Vaccaro 3 41 137 30 o
Total Rushes 444 408 C Robertzon 2 20 100 20 o
Net Yards Passing 4189 3597 P Wiliams 2 T 35 T o
Avg. Per Game 2618 2248 S.Rankins 1 7 e 27 o
Sackedards Lost 20145 421287 K.Crawley 1 o 0.0 0 0
Gross Yards 4334 3884 C.Banjo 1 o 0.0 0 o
Attempts/Completions S36/388 SE4/329 C.Jordan 1 0 0.0 1] 1
Completion Pct. T2.0% £5.4% Team 20 192 96 33 2
Had Intercepted 8 20 PPPOHe"tS 8 43 61 M 1
PuntslAverage G070 TUMI 5 g No Yds Avg HNet TB In Lg B
Mt Pamting Avo. 42.2 MO | Tyorstead 602822 470 422 2 2B 62 O
Penaibealiards foaee 1080 | e 602822 470 422 2 2% 68 0
bumble=/Ball Loat 1240 205 | opponents 713136 449 410 3 25 &1 1
Touchdowns 51 36 =
Rushing 23 1 Punt Returns Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Passing 23 2 T.Ginn 19 13 103 5.4 1T ]
Returns 5 3 TLlewis 14 10 115 22 24 ]
Score By Periods Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT Pts W.Snead 1 0 0 00 0 0
Team 107 115 98 125 3 448 | Team M 23 8 64 240
Opponents 30 8 46 114 0 35 | Opponents 24 18 249 104 T4 1
Scoring TD Ru Pa PAT  FG 2Pt Pts Kickoff Returns No. Yds Avg Long TD
W.lutz 0 1] 0 0 47/50 3136 o 140 Tlewis 13 307 2386 39 o
A Kamara 14 8 5 1 (it} oy 1 86 A Kamara 11 347 315 106t 1
W.Ingram 12: 42 0 0 00 0/ o 72 T.Ginn 5 56 mz 17 o
.Thomas 52 0 5 0 0O OO O 30 T.Edmunds 3 65 272 0
T.Ginn 4 0 4 0 0 040 0 24 G.Griffin 2 23 1.5 12 o
B.Coleman 3 0 3 0 0/0 00 o 18 W.Snead 1 18 18.0 18 0
D.Brees 2 2 0 0 0/0 040 0 12 J.Kuhn 1 5 a0 9 o
C.Fleener 2 o 2 0 0/0 040 o 12 Team 36 825 229 106t 1
Z.Line 1 1] 1 0 00 040 o (1 Opponents 32 788 246 46 i}
=
"I{::: e 1 g :' ; g::g g:g g : Field Goals 119 2029 3039 4043 50+
. W.Lutz oo 10010 45 1316 45
M .Hoomanawanui 1 0 1 0 00 0 o 1
¢ Jordan 1 0 0 1 o 00 0 5 Team wo 10/ 10 45 1316 &4 5
Tlewis 1 0 1 0 0o 0D 0 5 E-pponerlts wo 99 55 9/ 10 3T
J.Hardee 1 0 0 1 0/o 040 o [ Fumbles Lost: M.Ingram 3, J.Hill 2, B.Coleman 2, T.Lewis 1,
TEdmunds 1 1 ] 0 0/0 00 o [} A Kamara 1, W.Snead 1 Totak 10
M. Lattimore 1 0 0 1 0/0 0:/0 o i1 Opponent Fumble Recoveries: C.Robertson 2, C.Banjo 1,
Team K 23 23 5 47/50 31136 1 448 KMVaccaro 1, M.Te'o 1 Totak 5
Opponents ¥ 1M 22 3 3033 26031 1 326
2-Pt. Conversions: Team 1/ 1, Opponents: 1/3
Sacks: C.Jordan 13.0, V.Bell 4.5, A.Okafor 4.5, H.Kikaha 4.0,
G.Johnzon 2.5, A Klein 2.0, C.Robertzon 2.0, THendrickzon 2.0,
S Ranking 2.0, D.Onyemata 2.0, K.\acearo 1.5, R.Bugh 1.0,
A Anzalone 1.0 Team: 42.0, Opponents: 20.0
Passing Att Cmp Yds Cmp% YdsiAtt TD TD%  Int Int% Long Sack Lost Rating
D.Brees 536 386 4334 TF2.0% 2.1 23 4.3% & 15% 54t 200 145 103.9
Team 536 386 4334 T20% 81 23 4.3% 8 1.56% 54t 200/ 145 103.9
Opponents 554 329 3884  59.4% 70 22 4.0% 20 3.6% 53t 42 287 79.0
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ROSTER BREAKDOWN



NO
61
54
%
400
5
21
53
%
93
60
22
17
42
84
410
9
16
99
35
37
79
70
57
27
56
39
49
30
13
86
36
25
411
40
47
44
66
97
48
92
95
6
58
83
4
19
11
3
65
55
62
33
43
85
18
34
10
45
31
91
68
87
80
78
23
81
52
59
75
20
38D
64
76
74
29
88
69
98
15
77
50
9
46
73
72
12
380
26
14
24

o o

NAME

Adams, Tony
Ankou, Eli
Bennett, Michael
Bohanon, Tommy
Bortles, Blake
Bouye, A.J.
Brown, Blair
Bryan, Taven
Campbell, Calais
Cann, AJ.

Carey, Don

Chark Jr., D.J
Church, Barry
Cole, Keelan
Cook, Tim

Cooke, Logan
Crockett, Montay
Dareus, Marcell
Davis, Cody
Delaney, Dee
Dimick, Hunter
Dunn, Michael
Ellis, Brooks
Fournette, Leonard
Fowler Jr., Dante
Gipson Sr., Tashaun
Goolsby, DeAndre
Grant, Corey
Greene Sr., Rashad
Grinnage, David
Harrison, Ronnie
Hayden, D.J.
Herndon, Tre
Hungalu, Manase
Hunter, Reggie
Jack, Myles
Jackson, Darius
Jackson, Malik
Jacobs, Leon
Johnson, Lyndon
Jones, Abry
Kessler, Cody
King, Deon
Koyack, Ben
Lambo, Josh
Lazard, Allen

Lee, Marqise

Lee, Tanner
Linder, Brandon
McCray, Lerentee
McDermott, KC
McDougle, Dexter
Meeks, Quenton
Mickens, Jaydon
Miller, Dorren
Miller, Charlie
Moncrief, Donte
Motuapuaka, Andrew
Myrick, Jalen
Ngakoue, Yannick
Norwell, Andrew
Orndoff, Scott
O'Shaughnessy, James
Parnell, Jermey
Patmon, Tyler
Paul, Niles

Payne, Donald
Phillips, Carroll
Poehls, Wiliam
Ramsey, Jalen
Reavis, C.J.
Reed, Chris
Richardson Jr., Will
Robinson, Cam
Seamster, Sammy
Seferian-Jenkins, Austin
Shatley, Tyler
Siliga, Sealver
Smelter, DeAndre
Smith, Brandon
Smith Sr., Telvin
Smoot, Dawuane
Tinker, Carson
Walker, Josh
Wells, Josh
Westbrook, Dede
Wilds, Brandon
Wilson, Jarrod
Wynn, Shane
Yeldon, T.J.

Head Coach: Doug Marrone
Assistants: Joe DeCanmillis (Special Teams Coordinator), Nathaniel Hackett (Offensive Coordinator), Tom Myslinski (Strength and Conditioning Coordinator),
Todd Wash (Defensive Coordinator), Mark Collins (Linebackers Coach), Joe Danna (Assistant Secondary Coach), John Donovan (Offensive Quality Control
Coach), Perry Fewell (Secondary Coach), Pat Flaherty (Offensive Line Coach), Marion Hobby (Defensive Line Coach), Jess Langvardt (Strength and
Conditioning Associate), Mike Mallory (Assistant Special Teams Coordinator), Keenan McCardell (Wide Receivers Coach), Ron Middleton (Tight
Ends/Assistant Special Teams Coach), Scott Milanovich (Quarterbacks Coach), Eric Price (Offense-Research), Jason Rebrovich (Assistant Defensive Line
Coach), Mike Rutenberg (Assistant Linebackers Coach), Cedric Scott (Assistant Strength and Conditioning Coach), Tony Sparano Jr. (Assistant Offensive

Line Coach), Tyrone Wheatley (Running Backs Coach).

POS

TE
oL
DT
WR

LB
DE
Ls

oL
WR
RB

WR
RB

JAGUARS 2018 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

AGE EXP COLLEGE

HT
6-1
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-5
6-0
6-0
6-5
6-8
6-3
5-11
6-4

6-1
6-0
6-5
6-0
6-3
6-1
5-11
6-3
6-5
6-2
6-0
6-3
5-11
6-5
5-11
5-11
6-5
6-2
5-11
5-11
6-1
5-11
6-1

65
6-1
65
6-4
6-1
6-2
65
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-4
6-6
63
6-5
5-10
6-1
5-11
6-0
6-1
6-2
5-11
511
6-2

64
6-4
6-6
5-10
6-1
5-11
63
6-8
6-1
6-0
65
6-6
6-6
6-1
65
6-3
62
6-2
68
6-3
63
6-0
65
6-6
6-0
6-0
6-2
5-6
6-1

wT
302
325
287
246
236
191
238
201
300
315
202
198
218
194
242
230
184
331
203
200
268
300
245
228
255
212
240
203
186
265
207
190
185
238
240
244
242
290
246
287
318
215
220
258
215
207
196
218
315
249
311
195
209
170
196
190
216
235
200
246
325
253
245
326
188
242
217
242
344
208
198
310
306
320
201
262
310
345
227
327
215
264
237
330
306
178
220
210
168
223

poB
12/28/95
6/8/94
2/24/93
9/10/90
4/28/92
8/16/91
5/27/94
3/11/96
9/1/86
10/23/91
2/14/87
9/23/96
2/11/88
4/20/93
4129194
7128/95
12/11/93
3/13/90
6/6/89
2/20/95
10/29/93
8/28/94
1/15/95
1/18/95
8/3/94
8/7/90
6/12/96
12/19/91
9/23/92
214194
4/18/97
6/27/90
3/5/96
1/4/95
1/2/94
9/3/95
11/20/94
1/11/90
10/3/95
5/23/94
9/8/91
5/11/93
712193
4/9/93
11/19/90
12/11/95
11/25/91
2/14/95
1/25/92
8/26/90
4/18/96
11/8/91
6/20/97
4/21/94
8/3/94
5/15/94
8/6/93
6/29/95
2127195
3/31/95
10/25/91
12/16/93
1/14/92
7/20/86
1/26/91
8/6/89
7/12/94
9/2/92
11/27/91
10/24/94
11/27/95
7122192
1/4196
10/9/95
2/5/91
9/29/92
5/5/91
4/26/90
12/3/91
9/12/94
4/11/91
3/2/95
11/15/89
6/2/91
2/14/91
11/21/93
7/22/93
2/9/94
11/15/92
10/2/93

22
24
25
27
26
26
24
22
31
26
31
21
30
25
24
23
24
28
29
23
24
23
23
23
24
27
22
26
25
24
21
28
22
23
24
22
23
28
22
24
26
25
25
25
27
22
26
23
26
27
22
26
21
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
26
24
26
32
27
28
24
25
26
23
22
26
22
22
27
25
27
28
26
23
27
23
28
27
27
24
25
24
25
24
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North Carolina State
UCLA

Ohio State

Wake Forest
Central Florida
Central Florida
Ohio

Florida

Miami (Fla.)

South Carolina
Norfolk State
Louisiana State
Toledo

Kentucky Wesleyan
Oregon State
Mississippi State
Georgia Southern
Alabama

Texas Tech

Miami (Fla.)

Utah

Maryland

Arkansas
Louisiana State
Florida

Wyoming

Florida

Auburn

Florida State

North Carolina State
Alabama

Houston

Vanderbilt

Oregon State
North Carolina Central
UCLA

Jacksonville State
Tennessee
Wisconsin
Cincinnati

Georgia

Southern California
Norfolk State

Notre Dame

Texas A&M

lowa State
Southern California
Nebraska

Miami (Fla.)

Florida

Miami (Fla.)
Maryland

Stanford
Washington
Carson-Newman
Dartmouth
Mississippi

Virginia Tech
Minnesota
Maryland

Ohio State
Pittsburgh

llinois State
Mississippi
Oklahoma State
Nebraska

Stetson University
llinois

Montana

Florida State
Marshall
Minnesota State
North Carolina State
Alabama

Middle Tennessee State
Washington
Clemson

Utah

Georgia Tech

East Carolina
Florida State

llinois

Alabama

Middle Tennessee State
James Madison
Oklahoma

South Carolina
Michigan

Indiana

Alabama

HOMETOWN
Charlotte, N.C.
Ottawa, Ontario, Can
Centerville, Ohio
Fort Myers, Fla.
Oviedo, Fla.
Tucker, Ga.
Moreno Valley, Calif.
Casper, Wyo.
Aurora, Co.
Bamberg, S.C
Grand Rapids, Mich.
Alexandria, La.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Louisville, Ky.

Pine Bluff, Ark.
Darbun, Miss.
Rock Hill, S.C.
Birmingham, Ala.
Stephenville, Texas
Beaufort, S.C.
Syracuse, Utah
Bethesda, Md.
Fayetteville, Ark.
New Orleans, La.
St. Petersburg, Fla.
Dallas, Texas
Derby, Kan.
Opelika, Ala.
Albany, Ga.
Newark, Del.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Houston, Texas
Chattanooga, Tenn
Kailua-Kona, Hawaii
Henderson, N.C.
Scottsdale, Ariz.
Bessemer, Ala.
Van Nuys, Calif.
San Pedro, Calif.
West Point, Miss.
Warner Robins, Ga.
Bakersfield, Calif.
Reston, Va.

Ol City, Pa.
Lansing, Mich.
Urbandale, lowa
Inglewood, Calif.
Destrehan, La.
Southwest Ranches, Fla.
Ocala, Fla.
Wellington, Fla.
Woodbridge, Va,
San Diego, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Roswell, Ga.
Shoreview, Minn.
Raleigh, Miss.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Bloomingdale, Ga.
Bowie, Md.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Waynesburg, Pa.
Naperville, Ill.
Blytheville, Ark.
Round Rock, Texas
Omaha, Neb.
Fayetteville, Ga.
Miami, Fla.
Chandler, Ariz.
Smyrna, Tenn.
Chester, Va.
Omaha, Neb.
Burlington, N.C.
Monroe, La.
Ooltewah, Ten.
Fox Island, WA
Icard, N.C.

West Jordan, Utah
Macon, Ga.
Morgantown, N.C.
Valdosta, Ga.
Groveport, Ohio
Murfreesboro, Tenn.
Spring City, Ten.
Mechanicsville, Va.
Cameron, Tex.
Chapin, S.C.
Akron, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Daphne, Ala.

HOW ACQ
FA-18

W (Hou.)"17
D6-15

FA-17

D1-14

UFA (Hou)-'17
D5-17

D1-18

UFA (Ari)-17
D3-15

UFA (Det)-18
D2-18

UFA (Dal)-'17
FA-17

FA-18
D7b-18
FA-18

T (Buf)-17
UFA (LAR)-'18
FA-18

FA-18

FA-18

FA-18

D1-17

D1-15

UFA (Cle.)'16
FA-18

FA-15

D5-15

FA-18

D3-18

UFA (Det)-18
FA-18

FA-18

FA-18

D2-16

FA-18

UFA (Den.)-'16
D7a-'18
FA-18

FA-13

T (Cle)-18
FA-17

D7-15

FA-17

FA-18

D2-14

D6-18

D3-14

UFA (Buf.)"17
FA-18

FA-17

FA-18

PS-17

FA-18

FA-18

UFA (Ind.)-18
FA-18
D7a-'17
D3-16

UFA (Car.)-'18
FA-18

W (N.E)-17
UFA (Dal)-15
FA-17

UFA (Was.)-'18
W (Bal)-17
P.S.-17

W (Chi)-17
D1-16

FA-18

FA-17

D4-18

D2-17

FA-18

UFA (NYJ.)-'18
FA-14

FA-18

FA-18

FA-18
D5a-'14
D3-17

FA-13

FA-17

FA-14

D4-17

FA-18

FA-16

FA-16

D2-15



NO

NAME

Tanner Lee

Josh Lambo
Blake Bortles
Cody Kessler
Logan Cooke
Donte Moncrief
Margise Lee
Dede Westbrook
Rashad Greene Sr.
Shane Wynn
DeAndre Smelter
Montay Crockett
DJ Chark Jr.
Dorren Miller
Allen Lazard
Jalen Ramsey
A.J. Bouye

Don Carey

Tyler Patmon

T.J. Yeldon

D.J. Hayden
Jarrod Wilson
Leonard Fournette
Sammy Seamster
Corey Grant
Jalen Myrick
Dexter McDougle
Charlie Miller
Cody Davis
Ronnie Harrison
Dee Delaney
Brandon Wilds
C.J. Reavis
Tashaun Gipson Sr.
Tommy Bohanon
Manase Hungalu
Tim Cook

Tre Herndon
Barry Church
Quenton Meeks
Myles Jack
Andrew Motuapuaka
Carson Tinker
Reggie Hunter
Leon Jacobs
DeAndre Goolsby
Telvin Smith Sr.
Donald Payne
Blair Brown

Eli Ankou
Lerentee McCray
Dante Fowler Jr.
Brooks Ellis
Deon King
Carroll Phillips
AJ. Cann

Tony Adams

KC McDermott
Chris Reed
Brandon Linder
Darius Jackson
Andrew Norwell
Tyler Shatley
Michael Dunn
Josh Wells

Josh Walker
Cam Robinson
William Poehls
Will Richardson Jr.
Brandon Smith
Jermey Parnell
Hunter Dimick
James O'Shaughnessy
Niles Paul

Ben Koyack
Keelan Cole
Jaydon Mickens
David Grinnage
Scott Orndoff
Austin Seferian-Jenkins
Taven Bryan
Yannick Ngakoue
Lyndon Johnson
Calais Campbell
Dawuane Smoot
Abry Jones
Michael Bennett
Malik Jackson
Sealver Siliga
Marcell Dareus

LB
LS
LB
LB
TE
LB
LB
LB
DT
LB
DE
LB
LB
DE
oL
oL
oT
oL
oL
DE
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL

oL
oL
oL
DE
TE
TE
TE
WR
WR
TE

TE
DL
DE
DE
DL
DE
DT

DL
DT
DT

HT
6-4
6-0
6-5
6-1
6-5
6-2
6-0
6-0
5-11
5-6
6-2
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-4
6-1
6-0
5-11
5-10
6-1
5-11
6-2
6-0

5-11
5-11
5-10
6-1
6-1
6-2
5-11
6-0
6-0
5-11
6-1
6-1
6-0
5-11
6-2
6-1
6-1
5-11
6-0
5-11
6-1
6-5
6-3
5-11
6-0
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-2

6-3
6-3
6-2
6-5
6-5

6-2
6-6
6-3
6-5
6-6
6-5
6-6
6-8
6-6
6-8
6-6
6-3
6-4
6-1
6-5
6-1
5-11
6-5
6-4
6-5
6-5
6-2
6-5
6-8
6-3
6-4
6-2
6-5
6-2

wWT
218
215
236
215
230
216
196
178
186
168
227
184
198
196
227
208
191
202
188
223
190
210
228
201
203
200
195
190
203
198
200
220
198
212
246
238
242
185
218
209
244
235
237
240
246
240
215
217
238
325
249
255
245
220
242
325
302
311
310
315
242
325
310
300
306
330
320
344
306
327
326
268
245
242
258
194
170
265
253
262
291
246
287
300
264
318
287
290
345
331

DOB
2/14/95
11/19/90
4128192
5/11/93
7/28/95
8/6/93
11/25/91
11/21/93
9/23/92
11/15/92
12/3/91
12/11/93
9/23/96
8/3/94
12/11/95
10/24/94
8/16/91
2/14/87
1/26/1991
10/2/93
6/27/90
1/23/94
1/18/95
2/5/91
12/19/91
2/27/95
11/8/91
5/15/94
6/6/89
4/18/97
2/20/95
7122/93
11/27/95
8/7/90
9/10/90
1/4/95
4129/94
3/5/96
2/11/88
6/20/97
9/3/95
6/29/95
11/15/89
1/2/94
10/3/95
6/12/96
4/11/91
7/12/94
5/27/94
6/8/94
8/26/90
8/3/94
1/15/95
712193
9/2/92
10/23/91
12/28/95
4/18/96
7122/92
1/25/92
11/20/94
10/25/91
5/5/91
8/28/94
2/14/91
6/2/91
10/9/95
11/27/91
1/4/96
9/12/94
7/20/86
10/29/93
1/14/1992
8/9/89
4/9/93
4/20/93
4/21/94
2/4/94
12/16/93
9/29/92
3/11/96
3/31/95
5/23/94
9/1/86
3/2/95
9/8/91
2/24/93
1/11/90
4126/90
3/13/90

AGE EXF COLLEGE

23
26
26
25
23
24
26
24
25
25
26
24
21
24
22
23
26
31
27
24
28
24
23
27
26
23
26
24
29
21
23
25
22
27
27
23
24
22
30
21
22
23
27
24
22
22
27
24
24
24
27
24
23
25
25
26
22
22
26
26
23
26
27
23
27
27
22
26
22
23
32
24
26
28
25
25
23
24
24
25
22
23
24
31
23
26
25
28
28
28
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Nebraska

Texas A&M

Central Florida
Southern California
Mississippi State
Mississippi
Southern California
Oklahoma

Florida State
Indiana

Georgia Tech
Georgia Southern
Louisiana State
Carson-Newman
lowa State

Florida State
Central Florida
Norfolk State
Oklahoma State
Alabama

Houston

Michigan

Louisiana State
Middle Tennessee State
Auburn

Minnesota
Maryland
Dartmouth

Texas Tech
Alabama

Miami (Fla.)

South Carolina
Marshall

Wyoming

Wake Forest
Oregon State
Oregon State
Vanderbilt

Toledo

Stanford

UCLA

Virginia Tech
Alabama

North Carolina Central
Wisconsin

Florida

Florida State
Stetson University
Ohio

UCLA

Florida

Florida

Arkansas

Norfolk State
lllinois

South Carolina
North Carolina State
Miami (Fla.)
Minnesota State
Miami (Fla.)
Jacksonville State
Ohio State
Clemson

Maryland

James Madison
Middle Tennessee State
Alabama

Montana

North Carolina State
East Carolina
Mississippi

Utah

lllinois State
Nebraska

Notre Dame
Kentucky Wesleyan
Washington

North Carolina State
Pittsburgh
Washington
Florida

Maryland
Cincinnati

Miami (Fla.)

lllinois

Georgia

Ohio State
Tennessee

Utah

Alabama

JAGUARS 2018 NUMERICAL ROSTER

HOMETOWN
Destrehan, La.
Lansing, Mich.
Oviedo, Fla.
Bakersfield, Calif.
Darbun, Miss.
Raleigh, Miss.
Inglewood, Calif.
Cameron, Texas
Albany, Ga.
Cleveland, Ohio
Macon, Ga.

Rock Hill, S.C.
Alexandria, La.
Roswell, Ga.
Urbandale, lowa
Smyrna, Tenn.
Tucker, Ga.

Grand Rapids, Mich.
Round Rock, Texas
Daphne, Ala.
Houston, Texas
Akron, Ohio

New Orleans, La.
Ooltewah, Tenn.
Opelika, Ala.
Bloomingdale, Ga.
Woodbridge, Va.
Shoreview, Minn.
Stpehnville, Texas
Tallahassee, Fla.
Beaufort, S.C.
Chapin, S.C.
Chester, Va.
Dallas, Texas

Fort Myers, Fla.
Kailua-Kona, Hawaii
Pine Bluff, Ark.
Chattanooga, Tenn.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
San Diego, Calif.
Scottsdale, Ariz.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Murfreesboro, Ala.
Henderson, N.C.
San Pedro, Calif.
Derby, Kan.
Valdosta, Ga.
Fayetteville, Ga.
Moreno Valley, Calif.
Ottawa, Ontario, Can
Ocala, Fla.

St. Petersburg, Fla.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Reston, Va.

Miami, Fla.
Bamberg, S.C.
Charlotte, N.C.
Wellington, Fla.
Omaha, Neb.
Southwest Ranches, Fla.
Bessemer, Ala.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Icard, N.C.
Bethesda, Md.
Mechanicsville, Va.
Spring City, Tenn.
Monroe, La.
Chandler, Ariz.
Burlington, N.C.
Morgantown, N.C.
Blytheville, Ark.
Syracuse, Utah
Naperville, Ill.
Omaha, Neb.

Qil City, Pa.
Louisville, Ky.

Los Angeles, Calif.
Newark, Del.
Waynesburg, Pa.
Fox Island, Wash.
Casper, Wyo.
Bowie, Md.

West Point, Miss.
Aurora, Co.
Groveport, Ohio
Warner Robins, Ga.
Centerville, Ohio
Van Nuys, Calif.
West Jordan, Utah
Birmingham, Ala.

8/5/2018
HOW ACQ

D6-'18
FA-17

D1-14
T(Cle)-18
D7b-18

UFA (Ind.)-'18
D2a-14
D417

D5-15

FA-18

FA-18

FA-18

D2-18

FA-18

FA-18

D1-16

UFA (Hou,)-17
UFA (Det.)-'18
FA-17

D2-15

UFA (Det)-'18
FA-'16

D1-17

FA-18

FA-15
D7a-17
FA-18

FA-18

UFA (LAR.)-18
D3-18

FA-18

FA-18

FA-18

UFA (Cle.)-'16
FA-17

FA-18

FA-18

FA-18

UFA (Dal.)-17
FA-18

D2-16

FA-18

FA-13

FA-18
D7a-18
FA-18
D5a-'14

W (Bal)-17
D5-17

W (Hou.)-17
UFA (Buf.)-17
D1-15

FA-18

FA-17

FA-17

D3-15

FA-18

FA-18

FA-17

D314

FA-18

UFA (Car.)-18
FA-14

FA-18

FA-14

FA-17

D2-17

W (Chi)-'17
D4-18

FA-18

UFA (Dal)-15
FA-'18

W (N.E)-17
UFA (Was.)-'18
D7-15

FA-17

FA-17

FA-18

FA-18

UFA (NYJ)-18
D1-18

D3-16

FA-18

UFA (Ari)-17
D3-17

FA-13

D6-15

UFA (Den.)-'16
FA-18

T (Buf.)-17



WR:
LT:
LG:

RG:
RT:
TE:
WR:
QB:
RB:
FB:

DE

NT:
DT:
DE:

MLB:

SLB
LCB:
FS:
SS:

RCB:

PK:

KOS:

LS:
PR:
KR:

84 Keelan Cole

74 Cam Robinson
68 Andrew Norwell
65 Brandon Linder
60 A.J. Cann

78 Jermey Parnell

88 Austin Seferian-Jenkins

11 Marqise Lee
5 Blake Bortles

27 Leonard Fournette

40 Tommy Bohanon

91 Yannick Ngakoue

2018 JAGUARS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

12 Dede Westbrook
72 Josh Wells

64 Chris Reed

69 Tyler Shatley

73 Josh Walker

OFFENSE

10 Donte Moncrief 15 DeAndre Smelter
77 Brandon Smith

62 KC McDermott

61 Tony Adams

70 Michael Dunn

75 William Poehls / 76 Will Richardson Jr.

83 Ben Koyack
17 D.J. Chark

6 Cody Kessler
24 T.J. Yeldon

[56 Dante Fowler Jr.]

99 Marcell Dareus / 95 Abry Jones

97 Malik Jackson
93 Calais Campbell
50 Telvin Smith

44 Myles Jack

48 Leon Jacobs

20 Jalen Ramsey
39 Tashaun Gipson
42 Barry Church
21 AJ. Bouye

4 Josh Lambo
4 Josh Lambo
9 Logan Cooke

9 Logan Cooke
46 Carson Tinker

85 Jaydon Mickens
11 Margise Lee

96 Michael Bennett
90 Taven Bryan

53 Blair Brown

52 Donald Payne
57 Brooks Ellis

25 D.J. Hayden

35 Cody Davis / 26 Jarrod Wilson

36 Ronnie Harrison
23 Tyler Patmon

13 Rashad Greene Sr.

30 Corey Grant

80 James O'Shaughnessy 81 Niles Paul
13 Rashad Greene Sr. / 14 Shane Wynn
3 Tanner Lee

30 Corey Grant 41 Tim Cook

DEFENSE

59 Carroll Phillips
98 Sealver Siliga

55 Lerente McCray

54 Eli Ankou

90 Taven Bryan

94 Dawuane Smoot

58 Deon King

45 Andrew Motuapuaka
40D Manase Hungalu
41 Tre Herndon

79 Hunter Dimick
47 Reqgie Hunter

34 Charlie Miller
38 C.J. Reavis
22 Don Carey

31 Jalen Myrick 30 Dexter McDougle

SPECIAL TEAMS
12 Dede Westbrook
12 Dede Westbrook
Bold = Starter 1 = Rookie I

18 Dorren Miller

86 David Grinnage
85 Jaydon Mickens

38 Brandon Wilds

66 Darius Jackson

92 Lyndon Johnson

29 Sammy Seamster

37 Dee Delane!

[ ]=Active/PUP

87 Scott Orndoff 47 DeAndre Goolsby
19 Allen Lazard 16 Montay Crockett

43 Quenton Meeks



93

22

42

99
78
81

39
97

21
35
25
95
55
46
98

40

11
65
15
68
88
50

96
60
56
30
13

80
23
69
73
72
24

44

58
83
91
20
64
26
14

54
53
84
27
85
31
52
59
75
74
29
9%
12

4
16
79
70
57
86
34
87
15
38

61
90
17

a7
49
36

40D
47
40D
48
92
19

62
43
18
45D

76
77

NAME

11th Year (1)
Campbell, Calais
10th Year (1)
Carey, Don

Oth Year (1)
Church, Barry
8th Year (3)
Dareus, Marcell
Pamell, Jermey
Paul, Niles

7th Year (2)
Gipson Sr., Tashaun
Jackson, Malik
6th Year (6)
Bouye, A.J.
Davis, Cody
Hayden, D.J.
Jones, Abry
McCray, Lerentee
Tinker, Carson
siliga, Sealver
5th Year (8)
Bohanon, Tommy
Bortles, Blake
Lee, Marqgise
Linder, Brandon
Moncrief, Donte
Norwell, Andrew
Seferian-Jenkins, Austin
Smith Sr., Telvin
4th Year (12)
Bennett, Michael
Cann, AJ.
Fowler Jr., Dante
Grant, Corey
Greene Sr., Rashad
Lambo, Josh
O'Shaughnessy, James
Patmon, Tyler
Shatley, Tyler
Walker, Josh
Wells, Josh
Yeldon, T.J.

3rd Year (9)
Jack, Myles
Kessler, Cody
King, Deon
Koyack, Ben
Ngakoue, Yannick
Ramsey, Jalen
Reed, Chris
Wilson, Jarrod
Wynn, Shane
2nd Year (13)
Ankou, Eli

Brown, Blair

Cole, Keelan
Fournette, Leonard
Mickens, Jaydon
Myrick, Jalen
Payne, Donald
Phillips, Carroll
Poehls, Wiliam
Robinson, Cam
Seamster, Sammy
Smoot, Dawuane
Westbrook, Dede
1st Year (10)
Cook, Tim
Crockett, Montay
Dimick, Hunter
Dunn, Michael
Ellis, Brooks
Grinnage, David
Miller, Charlie
Orndoff, Scott
Smelter, DeAndre
Wilds, Brandon
Rookies (22)
Adams, Tony
Bryan, Taven
Chark Jr., DJ
Cooke, Logan
Delaney, Dee
Goolsby, DeAndre
Harrison, Ronnie
Herndon, Tre
Hungalu, Manase
Hunter, Reggie
Jackson, Darius
Jacobs, Leon
Johnson, Lyndon
Lazard, Allen

Lee, Tanner
McDermott, KC
Meeks, Quenton
Miller, Dorren
Motuapuaka, Andrew
Reavis, C.J.
Richardson Jr., Will
Smith, Brandon

POS

oT
TE

CB
DT

Ls
DT

TE

oL
oL

RB

LB
QB
LB
TE
DE
cB
oL

WR

DT
LB

RB
WR
CB
LB
DE
oL
oL
cB
DE
WR

RB
WR
DE
oL
LB
TE

TE
WR
RB

oL
DL
WR

CB
TE

cB
LB
LB
DE
LB
DE
WR
QB
ot
cB
WR
LB

oL

JAGUARS BY EXPERIENCE

HT

6-0

5-11
6-4
63

6-2

6-1
6-1
6-2
6-5

6-1
6-5
6-2
5-6

6-3
6-0

6-0
5-11
5-11
5-11
6-3
6-8
6-6

6-3
6-0

6-0
6-3
6-5

65
61
6-4

6-0

6-2

6-4
65
511

6-2
5-11
6-1
5-11

6-1
65
6-4
6-4

6-1
6-0
5-11

6-6
6-8

WT

300

202

218

212
290

191
203
190
318
249

345

246
236
196
315
216
325

215

287
325
255
203
186
215
245
188
310
330
306
223

215
220
258
246
208
310
210
168

325
238
104
228
170
200
217
242
344
320

264
178

242
184
268
300
245
265
190
253
227
220

302

198
230
200
240
207
185
238
240
242
246
287
227
218
311
209
196
235
198
306
327

DOB

9/1/86

2/14/87

2/11/88

3/13/90
7/20/86
8/6/89

8/7/90
1/11/90

8/16/91
6/6/89
6/27/90
9/8/91
8/26/90
11/15/89
4/26/90

9/10/90
4/28/92
11/25/91
1/25/92
8/6/93
10/25/91
9/29/92
4/11/91

2/24/93
10/23/91
8/3/94
12/19/91
9/23/92
11/19/90
1/14/192
1/26/91
5/5/91
6/2/91
2/14/91
10/2/93

9/3/95
5/11/93
712193
4/9/93
3/31/95
10/24/94
7122192
2/9/94
11/15/92

6/8/94
5/27/94
4120/93
1/18/95
4121/94
2/27/95
7112194

9/2/92
11/27/92
10/9/95

2/5/91
3/21/95
11/21/93

4129/94
12/11/93
10/29/93

8/28/94

1/15/95

2/4/194

5/15/94
12/16/93

12/3/91

7122193

12/28/95
3/11/96
9/23/96
7/28/95
2/20/95
6/12/96
4/18/97
3/5/96
1/4/95
1/2/94
11/20/94
10/3/95
5/23/94
12/11/95
2/14/95
4/18/96
6/20/97
8/3/94
6/29/95
11/27/95
1/4/196
9/12/94

AGE

31

31

30

28

28

27
28

26
29
28
26
27
28
28

27
26
26
26
24
26
25
27

25
26
24
26
25
27
26
27
27
27
27
24

22
25
25
25
23
23
26
24
25

24
24
25
23
23
23
24
25
25
22
27
23
24

24
24
24
23
23
24
24
24
26
25

22
22
21
23
23
22
21
22
23
24
23
22
24
22
23
22
21
24
23
22
22
23

EXP COLLEGE

11

10

~

000000
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Miami (Fla.)

Norfolk State

Toledo

Alabama
Mississippi
Nebraska

Wyoming
Tennessee

Central Florida
Texas Tech
Houston
Georgia
Florida
Alabama

Utah

Wake Forest
Central Florida
Southern California
Miami (Fla.)
Mississippi

©Ohio State
Washington
Florida State

Ohio State
South Carolina
Florida

Auburn

Florida State
Texas A&GM
llinois State
Oklahoma State
Clemson

Middle Tennessee State
James Madison
Alabama

UCLA

Southern California
Norfolk State
Notre Dame
Maryland

Florida State
Minnesota State
Michigan

Indiana

UCLA

Ohio

Kentucky Wesleyan
Louisiana State
Washington
Minnesota

Stetston University
lllinois

Montana

Alabama

Middle Tennessee State
lllinois

Oklahoma

Oregon State
Georgia Southern
Utah

Maryland

Arkansas

North Carolina State
Dartmouth
Pittsburgh

Georgia Tech

South Carolina

North Carolina State
Florida

Louisiana State
Mississippi State
Miami (Fla.)

Florida

Alabama

Vanderbilt

Oregon State

North Carolina Central
Jacksonville State
Wisconsin
Cincinnati

lowa State
Nebraska

Miami (Fla.)
Stanford
Carson-Newman
Virginia Tech
Marshall

North Carolina State
East Carolina

HOMETOWN

Aurora, Co.

Grand Rapids, Mich.

Pittsburgh, Pa.

Birmingham, Ala.
Blytheville, Ark.
Omaha, Neb.

Dallas, Texas
Van Nuys, Calif.

Tucker, Ga.
Stephenville, Texas
Houston, Texas
Warner Robins, Ga.
Ocala, Fla.
Murfreesboro, Tenn.
West Jordan, Utah

Fort Myers, Fla.

Oviedo, Fla.

Inglewood, Calif.
Southwest Ranches, Fla.
Raleigh, Miss.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Fox Island, WA
Valdosta, Ga.

Centerville, Ohio
Bamberg, S.C.

St. Petersburg, Fla.
Opelika, Ala,
Albany, Ga.
Lansing, Mich.
Napenvile, Iil
Round Rock, Texas
Icard, N.C.

Spring City, Ten.
Mechanicsville, Va.
Daphne, Ala.

Scottsdale, Ariz.
Bakersfield, Calif.
Reston, Va.

Qil City, Pa.
Bowie, Md.
Smyrna, Tenn.
Omaha, Neb.
Arkon, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio

Ottawa, Ontario, Can.
Moreno Valley, Calif.
Louisville, Ky.

New Orleans, La.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Bloomingdale, Ga.
Fayetteville, Ga.
Miami, Fla.
Chandler, Ariz.
Monroe, La.
Ooltewah, Ten.
Groveport, Ohio
Cameron, Tex.

Pine Bluff, Ark.
Rock Hill, S.C.
Syracuse, Utah
Bethesda, Md.
Fayetteville, Ark.
Newark, Del.
Shoreview, Minn.
Waynesburg, Pa.
Macon, Ga.
Chapin, S.C.

Charlotte, N.C.
Casper, Wyo.
Alexandria, La.
Darbun, Miss.
Beaufort, S.C.
Derby, Kan.
Tallahassee, Fla.
Chattanooga, Tenn
Kailua-Kona, Hawaii
Henderson, N.C.
Bessemer, Ala.
San Pedro, Calif.
West Point, Miss.
Urbandale, lowa
Destrehan, La.
Wellington, Fla.
San Diego, Calif.
Roswell, Ga.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Chester, Va.
Burlington, N.C.
Morgantown, N.C.



JAGUARS BY POSITION %

OFFENSE 43

NO NAME POS HT wWT EXP COLLEGE
3 QUARTERBACKS
3 Lee, Tanner QB 6-4 218 R Nebraska
5 Bortles, Blake QB 6-5 236 5 Central Florida
6 Kessler, Cody QB 6-1 215 3 Southern California
6 RUNNING BACKS
24 Yeldon, T.J. RB 6-1 223 4 Alabama
27 Fournette, Leonard RB 6-0 228 2 Louisiana State
30 Grant, Corey RB 5-11 203 4 Auburn
380  Wilds, Brandon RB 6-0 220 1 South Carolina
400 Bohanon, Tommy FB 6-1 246 5  Wake Forest
410  Cook, Tim RB 6-0 242 1 Oregon State
12 WIDE RECEIVERS
10 Moncrief, Donte WR 6-2 220 5  Mississippi
11 Lee, Marqgise WR 6-0 196 5  Southern California
12 Westbrook, Dede WR 6-0 178 2 Oklahoma
13 Greene Sr., Rashad WR 5-11 186 4 Florida State
14 Wynn, Shane WR 5-6 168 3 Indiana
15 Smelter, DeAndre WR 6-2 227 1 Georgia Tech
16 Crockett, Montay WR 6-0 184 1 Georgia Southern
17 Chark Jr., DJ WR 6-4 198 R Louisiana State
18 Miller, Dorren WR 6-0 196 R Carson-Newman
19 Lazard, Allen WR 6-4 227 R lowa State
84 Cole, Keelan WR 6-1 194 2 Kentucky Wesleyan
85 Mickens, Jaydon WR 5-11 170 2 Washington
7 TIGHT ENDS
49 Goolsby, DeAndre TE 6-5 240 R  Florida
80 O'Shaughnessy, James  TE 6-4 245 4 lllinois State
81 Paul, Niles TE 6-1 242 8 Nebraska
83 Koyack, Ben TE 6-5 258 3 Notre Dame
86 Grinnage, David TE 6-5 265 1  North Carolina State
87 Orndoff, Scott TE 6-4 253 1  Pittsburgh
88 Seferian-Jenkins, Austin -~ TE 6-5 262 5  Washington
15 OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
60 Cann, AJ. oL 6-3 325 4 South Carolina
61 Adams, Tony oL 6-2 302 R North Carolina State
62  McDermott, KC oL 65 311 R Miami (Fla.)
64 Reed, Chris oL 6-5 310 3 Minnesota State
65 Linder, Brandon oL 6-6 315 5  Miami (Fla.)
68 Norwell, Andrew oL 6-6 325 5  Ohio State
69 Shatley, Tyler oL 6-3 310 4 Clemson
70 Dunn, Michael oL 6-5 300 1 Maryland
72 Wells, Josh oL 6-6 306 4 James Madison
73 Walker, Josh oL 6-5 330 4 Middle Tennessee State
74 Robinson, Cam oL 6-6 320 2 Alabama
75 Poehls, William oL 6-8 344 2 Montana
76 Richardson Jr., Will oL 6-6 306 R North Carolina State
7 Smith, Brandon oL 6-8 327 R East Carolina
78 Parnell, Jermey oL 6-6 326 8  Mississippi

SPECIAL TEAMS 3

3 KICKERS/SPECIALISTS

4 Lambo, Josh K 6-0 215 4 Texas A&M
9 Cooke, Logan P 6-5 230 R Mississippi State
46 Tinker, Carson LS 6-0 237 6 Alabama

DEFENSE 44
15 DEFENSIVE LINEMEN

54 Ankou, Eli DT 6-3 325 2 UCLA

56 Fowler, Jr., Dante DE 6-3 255 4 Florida

59 Phillips, Carroll DE 6-3 242 2 lllinois

66 Jackson, Darius DE 6-2 242 R Jacksonville State

78 Dimick, Hunter DE 6-3 268 1 Utah

90 Bryan, Taven DL 6-5 291 R Florida

91 Ngakoue, Yannick DE 6-2 246 3 Maryland

92 Johnson, Lyndon DE 6-5 287 R Cincinnati

93 Campbell, Calais DL 6-8 300 11 Miami (Fla.)

94 Smoot, Dawuane DE 6-3 264 2 lllinois

95 Jones, Abry DT 6-4 318 6 Georgia

96 Bennett, Michael DT 6-2 267 4 Ohio State

97 Jackson, Malik DT 6-5 290 7  Tennessee

98 Siliga, Sealver DT 6-2 345 6 Utah

99 Dareus, Marcell DT 6-3 331 8 Alabama
11 LINEBACKERS

40D  Hungalu, Manase LB 6-1 238 R  Oregon State

44 Jack, Myles LB 6-1 244 3 UCLA

45D Motuapuaka, Andrew LB 5-11 235 R Virginia Tech

47 Hunter, Reggie LB 5-11 240 R North Carolina Central

48 Jacobs, Leon LB 6-1 246 R Wisconsin

50 Smith Sr., Telvin LB 6-3 215 5  Florida State

52 Payne, Donald LB 5-11 217 2 Stetson University

53 Brown, Blair LB 6-0 238 2 Ohio

55 McCray, Lerentee LB 6-3 249 6  Florida

57 Ellis, Brooks LB 6-2 245 1 Arkansas

58 King, Deon LB 6-2 220 2 Norfolk State
18 DEFENSIVE BACKS

20 Ramsey, Jalen CB 6-1 208 3 Florida State

21 Bouye, AJ. CcB 6-0 191 6 Central Florida

22 Carey, Don S 5-11 202 10 Norfolk State

23 Patmon, Tyler CB 5-10 188 4 Oklahoma State

25 Hayden, D.J. CB 5-11 190 6 Houston

26 Wilson, Jarrod S 6-2 210 3 Michigan

29 Seamster, Sammy cB 6-0 205 2 Middle Tennessee State

31 Myrick, Jalen CB 5-11 200 2 Minnesota

33 McDougle, Dexter cB 5-10 195 4 Maryland

34 Miller, Charlie S 6-1 190 1 Dartmouth

35 Davis, Cody S 6-2 203 6 Texas Tech

36 Harrison, Ronnie S 6-2 207 R Alabama

37 Delaney, Dee cB 5-11 200 R Miami (Fla.)

38D  Reavis, C.J. s 6-0 198 R Marshall

39 Gipson Sr., Tashaun S 5-11 212 7 Wyoming

41D Herndon. Tre cB 5-11 185 R Vanderbilt

42 Church, Barry S 6-2 218 9 Toledo

43 Meeks, Quenton cB 6-1 209 R Stanford



ROOKIE, VETERAN

JAGUARS HOW BUILT

AND FIRST-YEAR UNRESTRICTED COLLEGE
FREE AGENTS FREE AGENTS TRADES WAIVERS DRAFT
(44) (14) (2) (4) (26)
2013 DT Abry Jones
LS Carson Tinker
2014 OL Tyler Shatley QB Blake Bortles
OL Josh Wells WR Marqise Lee
OL Brandon Linder
LB Telvin Smith Sr.
2015 RB Corey Grant OL Jermey Parnell DE Dante Fowler Jr.
RB T.J. Yeldon
OL AJ. Cann
WR Rashad Greene Sr.
DT Michael Bennett
TE Ben Koyack
2016 S Jarrod Wilson DL Malik Jackson CB Jalen Ramsey
FS Tashaun Gipson Sr. LB Myles Jack
DE Yannick Ngakoue
2017 WR Keelan Cole CB A.J. Bouye DT Marcell Dareus DT Eli Ankou RB Leonard Fournette
FB Tommy Bohanon DL Calais Campbell TE James O'Shaughnessy OL Cam Robinson
CB Tyler Patmon S Barry Church LB Donald Payne DE Dawuane Smoot
OL Josh Walker LB Lerentee McCray OL William Poehls LB Blair Brown
OL Chris Reed CB Jalen Myrick
K Josh Lambo WR Dede Westbrook
WR Jaydon Mickens
LB Deon King
DE Carroll Phillips
2018 RB Tim Cook S Don Carey QB Cody Kessler DL Tevan Bryan
DE Hunter Dimick S Cody Davis WR DJ Chark Jr.

LB Brooks Ellis

TE David Grinnage
CB Dexter McDougle
S Charlie Miller

CB Sammy Seamster
RB Brandon Wilds
WR Shane Wynn
CB Dee Delaney

CB Tre Herndon

LB Reggie Hunter
DE Darius Jackson
DE Lyndon Johnson
WR Allen Lazard

OL KC McDermott
CB Quenton Meeks
WR Dorren Miller

LB Andrew Motuapuaka

S C.J. Reavis

OL Brandon Smith
LB Manase Hungalu
TE Scott Orndoff
WR Montay Crockett

WR DeAndre Smelter

OL Tony Adams

DT Sealver Siliga

OL Michael Dunn

TE DeAndre Goolsby

CB D.J. Hayden

WR Donte Moncrief

OL Andrew Norwell

TE Niles Paul

TE Austin Seferian-Jenkins

S Ronnie Harrison

OL Will Richardson Jr.
QB Tanner Lee

LB Leon Jacobs

P Logan Cooke



DATE
January 22
January 22
January 22
January 22
January 22
January 22
January 22
January 22
January 22
January 23
January 23
January 24
February 23
February 23
February 23
March 15
March 15
March 15
March 15
March 15
March 15
March 15
March 15
March 20
March 20
March 28
April 26
April 27
April 27
April 28
April 29
April 29
April 29
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
April 30
May 14
May 14
May 14
May 14
May 30
May 30
June 1
June 6
June 6
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 15
June 15
July 23
July 23
July 24
July 30
July 30
July 31
July 31
July 31
July 31
August 3
August 3
August 3

JAGUARS 2018 ROSTER MOVES

PLAYER
ATKINS, Lamar, FB
DIMICK, Hunter, DE
ELLIS, Brooks, LB
GENNESSY, Avery, OL
GRINNAGE, David, TE
MILLER, Charlie, S
SMITH, Tevaun, WR
THOMAS, Brandon, OL
WILDS, Brandon, RB
SEAMSTER, Sammy, CB
COOK, Tim, RB
McDOUGLE, Dexter, CB
IVORY, Chris, RB
HARPER, Jarrod, S
MATHERS, I'Tavius, RB
CAREY, Don, S
HAYDEN, D.J., CB
PAUL, Niles, TE
NORWELL, Andrew, G
DAVIS, Cody, S
MONCRIEF, Donte, WR
LEE, Margise, WR
SEFERIAN-JENKINS, Austin, TE
HURNS, Allen, WR
LEWIS, Marcedes, TE
KESSLER, Cody, QB
BRYAN, Taven, DL
CHARK JR., DJ, WR
HARRISON, Ronnie, S
RICHARDSON Jr., Will, OL
LEE, Tanner, QB
JACOBS, Leon, LB
COOKE, Logan, P
NORTMAN, Brad, P
STRONG, Jaelen, WR
DELANEY, Dee, CB
HERNDON, Tre, CB
HUGHES, Michael, DT
HUNTER, Reggie, LB
JACKSON, Darius, DE
JOHNSON, Lyndon, DE
LAZARD, Allen, WR
MCDERMOTT, KC, OL
MEEKS, Quenton, CB
MILLER, Dorren, WR
MOTUAPUAKA, Andrew, LB
REAVIS, C.J., S
GENNESSY, Avery, OL
CONQUE, Zach, TE
HUNGALU, MANASE, LB
SMITH, Brandon, OL
CONQUE, Zach, TE
ORNDOFF, Scott, TE
CONQUE, Zach, TE
SMITH, Tevaun, WR
CROCKETT, Montay, WR
HOLBA, Colin, LS
ATKINS, Lamar, FB
EAST, Andrew LS
HICKEY, Sean, OL
HUGHES, Michael, DT
SMELTER, DeAndre, WR
HICKEY, Sean, OL
ADAMS, Tony, OL
HICKEY, Sean, OL
LEWIS-MOORE, Kapron, DT
EULLS, Kaleb, DT
THOMAS, Brandon, OL
DUNN, Michael, OL
EAST, Andrew LS
GOOLSBY, DeAndre, TE
EULLS, Kaleb, DT
SILIGA, Sealver, DT
THOMAS, Brandon, OL

TRANSACTION

Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed to Reserve/Futures Contract
Signed Contract (FA)

Released

Waived

Waived

Signed Contract (UFA - Det.)
Signed Contract (UFA - Det.)
Signed Contract (UFA - Was.)
Signed Contract (UFA - Car.)
Signed Contract (UFA - LAR)
Signed Contract (UFA - Ind.)
Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (UFA - NYJ)
Released

Released

Acquired via trade (CLE)

Drafted (1)

Drafted (2)

Drafted (3)

Drafted (4)

Drafted (6)

Drafted (7a)

Drafted (7b)

Released

Released

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Waived

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)
Waived/Injured

Signed Contract (FA)

Released from reserve/injured list via injury settlement
Waived/Injured

Signed Contract (FA)

Waived

Waived

Signed Contract (FA)

Signed Contract (FA)
Waived/Injured

Signed Contract (FA)
Waived/Injured

Signed Contract (FA)

Placed on injured/reserve
Waived/Injured

Signed Contract (FA)
Waived/Injured

Signed Contract (FA)

Waived

Signed Contract (FA)
Waived/Injured

Signed Contract (FA)

Released from reserve/injured list via injury settlement

|oaTe

PLAYER

TRANSACTION





